COUNT CODE

FIRST FIVE OFFENSE COUNTS

CRIMINAL DOCKET DOCKET NUMBER NO. OFCOUNTS | Trial Court of Massachusetts )
0762CR012023 12 District Court Department &
DEFENDANT NAME AND ADDRESS DoB GENDER COURT NAME AND ADDRESS
JORGE ZAMBRANO 03/1411981 | MALE WORCESTER DISTRICT COURT
| 204 NORFOLK STREET APT. 1 | 225 MAIN STREET
WORCESTER, MA 01604 DATE COMPLAINT ISSUED WORCESTER, MA 1608
12/10/2007 o
PRECCMPLAINT ARREST DATE INTERPRETER REQUIRED

OFFENSE DESCRIPTION

—

OFFENSE DATE
1 265/13D/A A&B ON POLICE OFFICER ¢265 §13D 12/09/2007
2 265/15B/A ASSAULT WIDANGEROUS WEAPON c265 §15B{b) 12/09/2007
3 2681328 RESIST ARREST c268 §32B 12/09/2007
4 269/10/8 DANGEROUS WEAPON, CARRY ¢269 §10(b) 12/09/2007
5 272/53IF DlSOEDERLY CONDUCT CZE-§53 12/09/2007
DEFENSE ATTORNEY OFFENSE CITY/TOWN POLICE DEPARTMENT
; / WORCESTER WORCESTER PD
DATE & JUDGE DOCKET ENTRY DATE & JUDGE FEES IMPOSED
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Advised of trial rights as pro se (Dist. Ct. Supp.R.4}
Advised of right of appeal to Appeals C1, (M.R. Crim P.R. 28}
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ARR = Arraignment  PT= Pretral hearing CE = Discovery compliance & jury selection T =B8enchtral JT = Jurytrial  PC = Probable cause hearing M = Molion hgaring  SR= Status review
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P = Probation scheduled to terminate
PV = probation violation heating
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DEFENDANT NAME DOCKET NUMBER
CRIMINAL DOCKET - OFFENSES JORGE ZAMBRANO 0762CR012023
COUNT / OFFENSE DISEDSITION DATE-AND JU
1 A&B ON POLICE OFFICER c265 §13D ‘3. 7 6 F?N lr7(ubw ‘
FINE/ASSESSMENT | SURFINE COSTS OU) STATE FEE OUI VICTIMS ASMT | HEAD INJURY FEE | RESTITUTION VAW ASSESSMENT | OTHER J
[ WANVED
DISPOSITION METHOD SENTENCE OR OTHER DISPOSITION
O Guiity Plea or Admission to Sufficient Facis accepled O Sufficient facts found but continued without a finding untll;
after colloguy and 278 §29D wamning [ Defendant placed on probation until:
O Bench Trial [ Defendant placed on pretrial probatian (276 §87) until:
Jury Trial O To be dismissed if court costs / restitution paid by:
igmissed upon;
equest of Commonwealth [J Request of Victim
Request of Defendant L] Failure to prosecute
@Olheri Ih D + Ané
[J Fited with Defendants sonsent
O Nolle Prosequi
[ Decriminalized (277 §70 C)
FINDING FINAL DISPOSITION JUDGE DATE
O Guilty 0 Not Guilty O Dismissed on recommendation of Probation Dept.
£ Responsible O Not Responsible O Prabation terminated: defendant discharged
O Probable Cause [0 No Probable Cause | [ Sentence or dispasition ravoked (see cont'd page)
COUNT / OFFENSE Dl Ti E AND JUDGE
2 ASSAULT WIDANGEROUS WEAPON ¢265 §15B(b) 3?97 8' ? _A
FINE/ASSESSMENT | SURFINE COSTS OUI STATE FEE OUi VICTIMS ASMT | HEAD INJURY FEE | RESTITUTION VAW ASSESSMENT | OTHER ‘
0O waven)
DISPOSITION METHOD SENTENCE OR OTHER DISPQSITION
O Guilty Pisa or Admission to Sufficient Facts accepted O sufficient facts found but continued without a finding until:
after colloquy and 278 §29D waming O Defendant placed on probation until:
O Bench Trial O Defendant placed on pretrial probation (276 §87} until:
Jury Trial [ To be dismissed if court costs / restitution paid by:
iEmissed upon:
equest of Commonwealth [ Request of Victim
Request of Defendant O Failure 16 prosecute
ther. Q
O Fled with Defendant’®’consent
{J Nolie Prosequi
O Decriminalized (277 §70 C)
FINDING FINAL DISPOSITION JUDGE DATE
O Guity O Not Guilty O bismissed on recommendation of Probation Depl.
[J Responsible [J Not Responsible {1 Probation terminated: defendant discharged
O Probable Cause O No Probable Cause | OJ Sentence or disposition revoked (see cont'd page)
COUNT / OFFENSE DI, ON DATE AND GE
3 RESIST ARREST c268 §328 g’“} (Sg' ﬂ(‘ ,\
FINE/ASSESSMENT | SURFINE COSTS CUI STATE FEE OUIVICTIMS ASMT | HEAD INJURY FEE | RESTITUTION VW ASSESSMENT | OTHER ¥
O wAIVED]
DISPOSITION METHOD SENTENCE OR OTHER DISPOSITION
[J Guilty Ptea or Admission to Sufficient Facts accepted O Sufficient facts found but continued withoul a finding unlil
after colloquy and 278 §29D waming [0 Defendant placed on probation until:
0J Bench Tria) O Defandant placed on pretrial probation (276 §87) uniil:
&“‘”W Trial [ To be dismissed if court costs / restilution paid by:
isphissed upon:
Request of Commonwaalth (] Request of Victim
Request of Defendant 3 Failure 1o prosecute
oret: | D+ AR
7 Filed with Defendant's consent
{J Nolle Prosequi
O Decriminalized (277 §70 C)
FINDING FINAL DISPOSITION JUDGE DATE
O Guitty O Not Guilty (0 Dismissed on recommendation of Probation Dept.
O Responsible O Not Responsible O Probation terminated: defendant discharged
O Probable Cause E] No Probable Cause | ) Sentence or disposition revoked {see cont'd page)
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O Guilty Plea or Admission to Sufficient Facls accepled
after colloquy and 278 §290 waming

I Bench Trial

ury Trial
ismissad upon;

Request of Commonwealth [J Request of Victim

| Request of Delen: ant Failya to prosecule
Other: @

O sufficient facts found but continued without a finding until:

O Defendant placed on probation until:
O Defendant placed on pretrial probation (276 §87) until:
O 7o be dismissed if count costs / restitution paid by:

DEFENDANT NAME DOCKET NUM-BER
CRIMINAL D - E
AL DOCKET - OFFENSES | | . . verano 0762CR012023
COUNT 7/ OFFENSE [n]] [TION DATE AND JYDGE
4 DANGEROUS WEAPON, CARRY ¢269 §10(b) M A
LY
FINE/ASSESSMENT | SURFINE COSTS OUI STATE FEE OUL VICTIMS ASMT | HEAD INJURY FEE R ITUTION VW ASSESSMENT | OTHER J
0 wAVED]

DISPOSITION METHOD SENTENCE OR OTHER DISPOSITION

[} Not Responsible
[T No Probable Cause

O Responsible
O Probable Cause

O Probation terminated: defendant discharged
O sentence or disposilion revoked (see contd page)

0 with De ant's consenl
[ Nalle Prosequi
0O pecriminalized (277 §70 C)
FINDING FINAL DISPOSITION JUDGE DATE
O cuily O Not Guilty O Dismissed on recommendation of Probation Dept.
O Responsible O Net Responsible [Z} Probation terminated: defendant discharged
O Probable Cause O No Probable Cause  { OJ Sentence or disposition revoked {see cont'd page)
COUNT / OFFENSE DI N ND J
5 DISORDERLY CONDUCT c272 §53 g%‘T @ ‘? UﬁGr aJ-L A
FINE/ASSESSMENT | SURFINE COSTS OUI STATE FEE OUI VICTIMS ASMT | HEAD INJURY FEE | RESTITUTION VAW ASSESSMENT | OTHER J
D waven!
DISPOSITION METHOD SENTENCE OR OTHER DISPOSITION
O Guilty Piea or Admission to Sufficient Facts accepted O sufficient facts found but continued without a finding until;
after colioguy and 278 §28D warning [ Defendant placed on probaticn until:
0 Bench Triat [ Defendant placed on prefrial probation (276 §87) until:
£ plury Trial [ To be dismissed if court costs / reslitution paid by:
isthissed upon;
Request of Commonwealth (] Request of Victim
), Request of Defendanl [ Failure to prosecute

Other: ARP
[ Fited with Defendant’¥ Zonsent
O Nolle Prosequi
O Decriminalized (277 §70 C)
FINDING FINAL DISPOSITION JUDGE DATE
O Guitty O Not Guilty [ bismissed on recommendation of Probalion Dept.
O Responsible [J Not Responsible O Probation terminated: defendant discharged
O Probable Cause [ No Probable Cause | (J Sentence or disposition revoked (see cont'd pags)
COUNT / OFFENSE ITION RATE AND, JUDGE
6 DISTURBING THE PEACE c272 §53 ;3'07 bg &ﬂb@m A
FINEJASSESSMENT | SURFINE cOsTS OUISTATE FEE | OUIVICTIMS ASMT | HEAD INJURY FEE | RESTITUTION VIW ASSESSMENT | OTHER

O wavery
DISPOSITION METHOD SENTENCE OR OTHER DISPOSITION
O Guilty Plea or Admission to Suflicient Facls accepted O sutficient facts found but continued without a finding until:
alter colloquy and 278 §200 wamning O Defendant placed on probation untik;
0 Bench Trial [ Defendant placed on pretrial probation (276 §87) until;
,ﬁ Jury Trial [3 To be dismissed if court costs / restitution paid by:
[ igmissed upon:
@hﬂequesl of Commoanwealth ] Request of Victim
equest of Defendant O Failure to prosecute

Other.
O lled with Delendant’s consent
O Nolie Prosequi
O Decriminalized (277 §70 C)
FINDING FINAL DISPOSITION JUDGE DATE
0 Guity O Mot Guilty O Dismissed on recommendation of Probation Dept.
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O Responsible
O Probable Cause

I Not Responsible
[ Mo Probable Cause

UJ Prabation terminated: defendant discharged
{J Sentence or disposilion revoked (see cont'd page)

DEFENDANT NAME DOCHKET NUMBER
CRIMINAL DOCKET - OFFENSES JORGE ZAMBRANO 0762CR012023
COUNT / OFFENSE DISPOSITION DATE AND JUDGE
7 DRUG, POSSESS TO DISTRIB CLASS B, SUBSQ. C94C §32A(b) ‘7) *JI. O ?‘ ﬁan bQ.‘Jl A
FINE/ASSESSMENT | SURFINE COSTS OUI STATE FEE OUIVICTIMS ASMT | HEAD INJURY FEE | RESTITUTION VAW ASSESSMENT | OTHER J
[ WAIVED
DISPOSITION METHOD SENTENCE OR OTHER DISPOSITION
O Guilty Plea or Admission to Sufficient Facts accepted [ Sufficient facts found but continued without a finding until:
after colloquy and 278 §29D waming O pefendant placed on probation until:
O Bench Trial [ Defendant placed on pretrial probation {276 §87) until:
ry Trial O ‘To be dismissed if court costs / restitution paid by:
igmissed upon:
equest of Commonwealth [J Request of Victim
Request of Defendant Failure to prosecute
e T ARL
{3 Fited with Defendant's consent
3 Nolle Prosequi
[ Decriminalized (277 §70 C}
FINDING FINAL DISPOSITION JUDGE DATE
0O Guity O Net Guilty [ Dismissed on recommandation of Probation Dept.
O Responsitie [ Not Responsible O Probation terminated: defendant discharged
O Probable Cause [ No Probable Cause | [ Sentence or disposition revoked {sea coni'd page}
COUNT / OFFENSE ol {ON DATE AND
8 COCAINE, TRAFFICKING IN c94C §32E(b) goﬁ E% #GJ\MA A
FINE/ASSESSMENT | SURFINE COSTS OUISTATE FEE | OUIVIGTIMS ASMT | HEAD INJURY FEE | RESTITUTION VAW ASSESSMENT | OTHER
Owaven)

DISPOSITION METHOD SENTENCE OR OTHER DISPOSITION
£ Guilly Plea or Admission to Sufficient Facts accepted O3 sutficient facts found but continued without a finding until:
after colloquy and 278 §280 waming ) Defendant placed on probation uniil:
0 Bench Trial [ Defendant placed on pretrial probation (276 §87) until;
O Jury Trial O To be dismissed if court costs / restitution pald by:

issed upon;

equest of Commonwealth [] Request of Victim

eques| of Defandanl Failure to prosecuta
ﬁmher MB\

[l Filed with Defendant's consent
[} Nolle Prosequi
O Decriminalized (277 §70 C)
FINDING FINAL DISPOSITION JUDGE DATE
O Guity O Mot Guilty ] Dismissed on recommendation of Probation Dept.

3 Not Responsible
[ No Probable Cause

O Responsible
O Probabla Cause

O Probation terminated: defendant discharged

O sentence or disposition revoked {see cont'd page)

COUNT / OFFENSE POSITION DATE AND JUDGE
9 DRUG VIOLATION NEAR SCHOOL/PARK c94C §32J 0155 .d ?- N m b W
FINE/ASSESSMENT | SURFINE COSTS QUI STATE FEE QUIVICTIMS ASMT | HEAD INJURY FEE | RESTITUTION VIW ASSESSMENT | QTHER
O waven)
DISPOSITION METHOD SENTENCE OR OTHER DISPOSITION
O Guilty Plea or Admission to Sufficient Facls accepled [ sufficient facts found but continued without a finding until:
after colloquy and 276 §290 waming [ pefendant placed an probation until:
O sench Trial [ Defendant placed on pretrial probation (276 §67) until:
dury Trial O To be dismissed if court costs / restilution paid by:
ismissed upon:

Request of Commonwealth [1 Request of Viciim

Request of Defendant Failure to prosecule

Other. '(' Réﬂ
[ Filed with Defendant's consent
O Nolle Prosequi
O Decriminalized (277 §70 C)
FINDING FINAL DISPOSITION JUDGE DATE
O Guitty O Not Guilty O Dismissed on recommendation of Probalion Dept.
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O Responsible
0O Probable Cause

[ Not Responsible
[ No Probable Cause

DEFENDANT NAME DOCKET NUMBER
CRIMINAL DOCKET - OFFENSES JORGE ZAMBRANO 0762CR012023
COUNT / OFFENSE ol 101 AND JVDGE
10 DRUG VIOLATION NEAR SCHOOL/PARK c94C §32J \ g j U? ?—Taj\ hﬂ‘ A A
FINE/ASSESSMENT | SURFINE COSTS OUI STATE FEE OUI VICTIMS ASMT | HEAD INJURY FEE | RESTITUTION VAW ASSESSMENT | OTHER]
3 waven)
DISPOSITION METHOD SENTENCE OR OTHER DISPOSITION
[ Guilty Plea or Admission to Sufficient Facts accepted 00 sufficient facts found but continued without a finding until:
after colloquy and 278 529D waming {0 Detendant placed on probation until;
03 Bench Triat ) Defendant placed on pretrial probation (276 §87) uniil:
O ey Trial [ To be dismissed if court costs / restitulion paid by:
N Disprissed upon:
Requesi of Commonwealth a Request of Victim
equest of Defendant re to prosecute
Other: m Aéﬁ
with Defendanl's Consent
El Nolle Prosaqui
O pecriminalized (277 §70 C)
FINDING FINAL DISPOSITION JUDGE DATE
O Guilty O Not Guitty O Dismissed on recommendation of Probation Dept.
O Responsible [ Not Responsible D) Probation terminated: defendant discharged
0 Probable Cause O No Probable Cause | [J Sentenca or dispesilion revoked (see cont'd page)
COUNT { OFFENSE ol E AND JYDGE
1 A&B ON POLICE OFFICER c265 §13D 30317 bﬁ H “Lb&u\ 3
FINE/ASSESSMENT | SURFINE COSTS OUL STATE FEE OUI VICTIMS ASMT | HEAD INJURY FEE | RESTITUTION VIW ASSESSMENT | OTHER \
O waveED
DISPOSITION METHOD SENTENCE OR OTHER DISPOSITION
[ Gullly Plea or Admission to Sufficient Facts accepted [ sufficient facts found but continued without a finding until:
after colloguy and 278 §29D waming O Defandant placed on probation until:
LI Bench Trial O Defendant placed on pretrial probation (276 §87) until:
Opury Trial [ To be dismissed if courl cosls / restitution pald by:
missed upon:
Request of Commonwealth [] Request of Victim
Request of Defendant O Failure to prosecute
Other: LJ
% with D%Qs‘égn’égg
[ Nolle Prosequi
O Decriminalized (277 §70 C)
FINDING FINAL DISPOSITION JUDGE DATE
O Guitty O Not Guilty [J Dismissed on recommendation of Probation Dept.

O Probation terminated: defendant discharged
[ Sentence or disposition revoked {see cont'd page)

O Probable Cause

{0 No Probable Cause

COUNT ! OFFENSE D S| N D E
12 A&B WITH DANGEROUS WEAPON ¢265 §15A(b) 30 ')7? 6 ?N ﬁdﬂb{)«]\ ,\
FINE/ASSESSMENT | SURFINE COSsTS OUI STATE FEE OUI VICTIMS ASMT | HEAD INJURY FEE | RESTITUTION VW ASSESSMENT | OTHER /
O wavED

DISPOSITION METHOD SENTENCE OR OTHER DISPOSITION
O Guilty Plea or Admission to Sufficient Facls accepted O sutficient facts found but continued without a finding until:
after colloquy and 278 §29D warming O Defendant placed on probation until:
L) Bench Trial (] Defendant placed on pretrial prabation (276 §87) uniil:

LA 0 7o be dismissed if count casts / restitution paid by:

isphissed upon:
Request of Commonwealth [ Request of Victim
[ Request of Defendant 1 Failure to prosecute

XemiTND T ARP
] FileYd with Dafendant's consent
O Nolle Prosequi
O Decriminalized (277 §70 C)
FINDING FINAL DISPOSITION JUDGE DATE
O cuilty O Not Guitty O pismissed on recommendation of Probatian Dept.
O Responsible O Not Responsible 0 Probation terminated: defendant discharged

[ Sentence or disposilion revoked (see conl'd page)
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CRIMINAL DOCKET DEFENDANT NAME DOCKET NUMBER
DOCKET ENTRIES JORGE ZAMBRANO 0762CR012023
DATE DOCKET ENTRIES
APPROVED ABBERIVATIONS

ARR = Arraignment  PTs Preltal hearing  CE = Discovery compllance & jury selection T =Bench ial JT =Jurytrial PC = Probable cause hearing M = Motion hearing

SR= Status review

SRP = Status review of payments  FA = Firsi appearance In jury session S = Senlencing CW = Continuance-withoul-finding scheduled to terminate P = Probation scheduted 10 terminate
DFTA = Defendant failed to appear & was defaufied WAR = WamanlIssued WARD = Delault warrant issued ' WR = Warrani or defaull warrant recalled PR = probation revocation hearing
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CRIMINAL COMPLAINT DOCKET NUMBER PAGE Trial Court of Massachusetts _
ORIGINAL 0762CR012023 1 of 2 District Court Department ¢
O
DEFENDANT NAME & ADDRESS COURT NAME & ADDRESS
JORGE ZAMBRANO WORCESTER DISTRICT COURT
204 NORFOLK STREET APT. 1 225 MAIN STREET
WORCESTER, MA 01604 WORCESTER, MA 1608
-

DEFENDANT DOB OFFENSE DATE DATE COMPLAINT ISSUED NO. OF COUNTS | FIRST SCHEDULED EVENT
03/14/1981 12/09/2007 12/10/2007 12
POLICE DEPARTMENT POLICE INCIDENT NUMBER FIRST SCHEDULED EVENT DATE & TIME
WORCESTER PD 07/113929
OFFENSE ADDRESS OFFENSE CITY / TOWN ROOM / SESSION
9 FAIRBANKS STREET WORCESTER

The undersigned complainant, on behalf of the Commonweaith, on oath complains that on the date(s) indicated below the|
defendant committed the offense(s) listed below and on any attached pages.

COUNT CODE DESCRIPTION

1 265M3D/A A&B ON POLICE OFFICER c265 §13D

On 12/09/2007 did assault and beat POLICE OFFICER TERRANCE GAFFNEY, a police officer who was then engaged in the performance
of his or her duties, in violation of G.L. ¢.265, §13D. (PENALTY: house of correction not less than 90 days, not more than 2% years; or not
less than $500, not more than $5000 fine.)}

2 265/15B/A ASSAULT W/IDANGEROUS WEAPON ¢265 §15B(b)

On 12/09/2007 did, by means of a dangerous weapon, a KNIFE, assault POLICE OFFICER TERRANCE GAFFNEY, in viclation of G.L.
€.265, §15B(b). (PENALTY: state prison not more than 5 years; or jail not more than 22 years; or not more than $1000 fine.)

3 268/32B RESIST ARREST c268 §32B

On 12/09/2007 did knowingly prevent or attempt to prevent a police officer, as defined in G.L. ¢c. 268, §32B®), who was acting under color of
his or her official authority, from effecting an amrest, by: (1) using or threatening to use physical force or violence against the police officer or
another; or (2) using some other means which created a substantial risk of causing bodily injury to such police officer or another, in violation
of G.L. c. 268, §32B. (PENALTY: jail or house of correction for not more than 2): years; or not more than $500 fine; or both.)

4 269/10/B DANGEROUS WEAPON, CARRY ¢269 §10(b)

On 12/09/2007 did carry on his or her person, or carry on his or her person or under his or her control in a vehicle, or when arrested upon a
warrant for an alleged crime or while committing a breach or disturbance of the public peace was armead with or did have on his or her
person or under his or her control in a vehicle, a dangerous weapon, to wit: a SWITCHBLADE, not being authorized by law to do so, in
violation of G.L. ¢.269, §10{b). {PENALTY: state prison not less than 2% years, not more than 5 years; or jail or house of correction not less
than 6 months, not more than 2% years. If defendant not previously convicted of a felony: jail or house of correction not more than 2%z
years; or not more than $50 fine; §10©): dangerous weapon to be ordered forfeited.)

5 272153(F DISORDERLY CONDUCT c272 §53

On 12/09/2007 was a disorderly paerson, in that he or she did, with purpose to cause public inconvenience, annoyance or alarm, or recklessly
creating a risk thereof, engage in fighting or threatening, or in violent or tumultuous behavior, or did create a hazardous or physically
offensive condition by an act that served no legitimate purpose of the defendant, in violation of the common law and G.L. c.272, §53.
(PENALTY: jail or house of correction not more than 6 months; or not more than $200 fine; or both.)

SIGNATURE CF MPLAINANT SWORNTO BWR?RK-MAGQTRATE}ASST CLERK/DEP. ASST. CLERK DATE
C/Q/WN
X +(§A“{L _—1X \ 13-10.07

NAME OF $OMPLAINANT ATRUE |CLERK-MAGISTRATE/ASST. w DATE

COPY
ATTEST: | X

Date / Time Printed 12/10/2007 9:12am
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CRIMINAL COMPLAINT DOCKET NUMBER PAGE Trial Court of Massachusetts > '

ADDITIONAL COUNTS 0762CR012023 5 of 2 District Court Department
[4]
COUNT CODE DESCRIPTION
6 272/531G DISTURBING THE PEACE c272 §53

On 12/08/2007 did disturb the peace of this Commonwealith in that he or she did commit an acts or acts that were of such nature as tend to
annoy all good citizens, and did in fact annoy someone present and not favoring such act or acts, in violation of the common law and G.L.
€.272, §53. (PENALTY: jail or house of correction not more than 6 months; or not more than $200 fine; or both.)

7 94C/32A/H DRUG, POSSESS TO DISTRIB CLASS B, SUBSQ. C94C §32A(b)

On 12/09/2007 , not being authorized by law, did knowingly or intentionally possess with intent to manufacture, distribute or dispense a
controlled substance in Class B of G.L. c.94C, §31, to wit: COCAINE, the defendant having previously been convicted of such an offense, or
an offanse of another jurisdiction which is the same as or necessarily includes the elements of such offense, in violation of G.L. c.94C,
§32A(b). (NO DISTRICT COURT FINAL JURISDICTION IN ADULT SESSION.)

8 94C/32E/A COCAINE, TRAFFICKING IN c94C §32E(b)

On 12/09/2007 did traffic in a controlled substance defined in clause (4) of paragraph (a) of Class B of G.L. ¢.94C, §31, in that the defendant
did knowingly or intentionally manufacture, distribute or dispense, or possess with intent to manufacture, distribute or dispense, or did bring
into this Commonwealth, a net weight of fourleen grams or more of such controlled substance, or a net weight of fourteen grams or more of
a mixture containing such controlled substance, to wit: a net weight of APPROX. 37 GRAMS, in violation of G.L. c.94C, §32E(b). (NO
DISTRICT COURT FINAL JURISDICTION IN ADULT SESSION.)

g 94C132J DRUG VIOLATION NEAR SCHOOL/PARK c94C §32J

On 12/08/2007 did, as charged in the accompanying count(s), violate the provisions of G.L. ¢.94C, §§ 32, 32A, 328, 32C, 32D, 32E, 32F or
321 while in or on, or within 1000 feet of the real property comprising a public or private accredited preschodl, accredited headstart facility, or
elementary, vocational or secondary school, or within 100 feet of a public park or playground, in violation of G.L. c.94C, §32J. (ADDITIONAL
PENALTY FROM AND AFTER SENTENCE FOR VIOLATION OF §§ 32, 32A, 32B, 32C, 32D, 32E, 32F or 32|: state prison not less than 2}
years, not more than 15 years; or jail or house of correction not less than a mandatory minimum of 2 years, not more than 2} years; and
optional fine not less than $1000, not more than $10,000. §32H: may not be fited or continued without a finding; no reduction or suspension
of sentence until 2 years served. District Court has final jurisdiction under G.L. ¢.218, §26.)

10 94C/32J DRUG VIOLATION NEAR SCHOOL/PARK c94C §32J

On 12/09/2007 did, as charged in the accompanying count(s), violate the provisions of G.L.. ¢.94C, §§ 32, 32A, 32B, 32C, 32D, 32E, 32F or
321 while in or on, or within 1000 feet of the real property comprising a public or private accredited preschool, accredited headstart facility, or
elementary, vocational or secondary school, or within 100 feet of a public park or playground, in viclation of G.L. ¢.94C, §32J. (ADDITIONAL
PENALTY FROM AND AFTER SENTENCE FOR VIOLATION OF §§ 32, 32A, 32B, 32C, 320, 32E, 32F or 32I: state prison not less than 2}z
years, not more than 15 years; or jail or house of correction not less than a mandatory minimum of 2 years, not more than 24 years; and
optional fine not less than $1000, not more than $10,000. §32H: may not be filed or continued without a finding; no reduction or suspension
of sentence until 2 years served. District Court has final jurisdiction under G.L. c.218, §26.)

11 265/13D/A A&B ON POLICE OFFICER c265 §13D

On 12/09/2007 did assault and beat POLICE IFFICER MICHAEL HANLON, a police officer who was then engaged in the performance of his
or her duties, in viclation of G.L. ¢.265, §13D. {(PENALTY: house of corraction not less than 80 days, not more than 2% years; or not less
than $500, not more than $5000 fine.)

12 265/15A/A A&B WITH DANGEROUS WEAPON c265 §15A(b)

On 12/09/2007 did, by means of a dangerous weapon, a SHOD FOOT, assault and beat POLICE OFFICER MICHAEL HANLON, in violation
of G.L. ¢.265, §15A(b). (PENALTY: state prison not more than 10 years; or house of correction not more than 2% years; or not more than
$5000 fine; or both such fine and imprisonment. District Court has fina! jurisdiction under G.L. c.218, § 26.)
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JUDGE'S DETERMINATION == Trial Court of Massachusetts ﬁ*
OF INDIGENCY 0762CR012023 District Court Department U

DEFENDANT NAME

JORGE ZAMBRANO

After considering the report and recommendation of the probation officer or other appropriate court employee, and after interrogating the
defendant named above, if appropriate, based upon the standards in Supreme Judicial Court Rule 3:10,

1 FIND THAT THE DEFENDANT IS:

I INDIGENT because the defendant:

receives Aid to Families with Dependent Children (AFDC).

receives Emergency Aid to Elderly, Disabled and Children (EAEDC).
receives poverty-related veterans' benefits.

receives food stamps.

receives refugee resettlement benefits.

receives Medicaid.

receives Supplemental Security Income (SSI).

is a patient in a mental health facility or treatment center (or is the subject of a proceeding for admission to such a facility) and
lacks available funds.

is serving a sentence in a correctional institution and has no available funds.

is held in custody in a jail and has no available funds.

has an annual income, after taxes, 125% or less of the current poverty threshold referred to in G.L. c. 261, § 27A(b).

is determined to be indigent pursuant to S.J.C Rule 3:10, § 4(b). {Judge's § 4(b) findings on the record are appended.]

Oo0oO0 oooocoooo

O INDIGENT BUT ABLE TO CONTRIBUTE, and is therefore ordered to pay $
toward the cost of counsel because the defendant:

O3 has an annual income, after taxes, of more than 125% and less than 250% of the current poverty thrasheld referred to in G.L.
c. 261, § 27A(b).

DO is charged with a felony within the jurisdiction of the Superior Court and has available funds sufficient to pay a portion of the
anticipated cost of counsel.

O s determined to be indigent but able to contribute pursuant to S$.J.C Rule 3:10, § 4(b). [Judge's § 4(b) findings on the record are
appended.]

NOT INDIGENT and is able to pay the anticipated cost of counsel. [Judge's findings on the record are appended if this finding is
pursuant to $.J.C. Rule 3:10, § 4(b).]

DATE

A i 5

CERTIFICATE OF JUDGE
UPON DEFENDANT'S WAIVER OF COUNSEL

| hereby certify that the defendant has been informed by me of the right to counsel in accordance with Supreme Judicial Court Rule 3:10
and G.L. ¢. 211D, § 5, that he or she has knowingly elected to proceed without a lawyer, and that he or she has:

O executed a waiver of counsel in my presence.
O refused to sign a waiver.

DATE SIGNATURE OF JUDGE

X

Puinfed 12/%/2007 09:12am 337



ORDER REVOKING PRETRIAL RELEASE | *X0™ 00E tom acomre |0 o Massachusetts
BASED ON NEW OFFENSE 0 QK g(p?f{—fﬁ/ District Court Depariment

faap

,:a_
1

OEFENDAMT HAME ‘occ s 42/ COURT DCIS1I00M OF HEW OFFENISE|$)

jofj’@ 2om bf“ﬂa 5‘{/’(06{’ wor(qbr"

After aheaning at which he defendant was represented by or waived counsel | find that there 15 probable cause to beheve
that ths defendant commilled lhe new offense(s} hsted helow while on release pending the adjudication of the original
offense(s) whose dockel number(s) is (are) hsted above

DOCKET MO OF MEwW QFFEMSELs) NEW OFFENSE(ss
A 415 //é
0% 62 ¢ 2 Ass D/

3 ﬂmffyl A/w
/209 Tf“\"r tf—kl"'\) N QC“!”P

J choel Zae

or bail on the original offense(s) and ORDER that the defendant be held without bail for 2 period nol to exceed 60 days,
pending trial on the original olfense(s).

| find thal such detention 1s necessary 1o reasonably assure lhe safety of
andlogcommunity. )ho (which) would be seriously endangered by the defendant's relea se

My hnding 1s based upan the fallowing

. Original Ollense(s). The gravity, nalure and circumsiances of the offense(s} onginally charged
New Offense(s). The gravily, nature and crcumstances of the new offense(s)
Priar conviclions Defendant's rerord of comnctiane

Threat or violence. Defendant is convicted of or charged with offense(s) involving the use or threat of physical
force or viclence

On probation. Defendant 1s on probation, parcie o ollier refease pending complelon of a senlence
On post-conviction release. Defendant 15 on release pending senlence or appeal

Mental condition. Defendant's mental condilion

&= o~ O

Drug distribution. Defendant's record for illegal diug distribution

Dﬂ(m:uma f)@?zﬁ){

DEFENDANT SHALL BE TRANSPORTED 1O THE COURT
IN WHICH THE ORIGINAL CHARGES ARE PENDING
ON THE FOLL.OWING 68-DAY DATE FOR A BAIL HEARING

Faida. & Q00F

fAY OF wrcla' HICHTH DAY YEAR

9 DOruglalcohol dependency. Defendant's present drug or alcohol dependency
10 Prior warning. Defendant was informed of the possibility of bail revocation by the Court ether orally or in wriling
11 Other:

L4 4

DATE JUSTICE OF THE DISTRICT C RT
/2 / /o A? N ./%IA/ W
607 v
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COMMONWEALTH OF MASSACHUSETTS
Worcester, SS | |
/ 7 Worcester Su‘Pef"Of (ouvrt
o Jo o
o / NO.___ CR
Al 785 — 675/ -5y
COMMONWEALTH
v

T orge lambrono

COMMONWEALTH'S MOTION TO REVOKE DEFENDANT'S BAIL
UNDER M.G.L. c. 276 sec. 58

Now comes the Commonwealth in the above-captioned matter and moves this Honorable Court to
revoke the defendant's surety in the above-entitled matter pursuant to M.G.L. ¢. 276, sec. 58. As
grounds therefore, the Commonwealth states the following;:

1. The defendant was previously given his/her bail wamings pursuant 1o M.G.L. c. 276 sec. 58.

2. There is probable cause to believe that the defendant has committed a new offense.

3. The defendant poses a danger to the community or a given individual.

The Commonwealth requests a hearing on this matter,

For the Commonwealth,

2 Bl

ASSISTANT DISTRICT
ATTORNEY

paed: 1210077

1y 10 ID,, " Cﬂ "
D oR*
file > e\”ﬁ
NG ﬁ_/ I
- “‘}r‘sﬂ& QQ . t\y‘u‘/
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«  MITTIMUS | _X_ ADULT Trial Court of Massachusetts  (i;
FOR TRANSPORTATION ON ANOTHER COURT'S WARRANT | . JUVENILE J
DEFENDANT'S NAME ~ DEFENDANT'S DATE OF BIRTH T COURTISSUING MITTIMUS —
| JORGE ZAMBRANO 3/14/81 MALE Worcester District Court
| COURT TO WHICH DEFENDANT IS TO BE TRANSPORTED 50 Harvard Street

WORCESTER SUPERIOR COURT Worcester, Ma. 01608

[ DOCKET NUMBER(S} AND OFFENSE(S) ON WHICH DEFENDANT IS TO BE TRANSPORTED

0785CR6751-54 TRAFFICKING IN COCAINE

TO ANY OFFICER OF THE _ WORCESTER COUNTY HOUSE OF CORRECTION :

TRANSPORTATION AUTHORITY TO WHICH MITTIMUS ADDRESSED

WHEREAS the above-named defendant has a warrant (or warrants) outstanding, issued by the court listed above for the
offense(s) listed above, and the defendant:

is BAILABLE but has not recognized in the sum of § . with or without surety or sureties, as ordered
by this Court, for the defendant's personal appearance before the court which issued such warrant, or

XX is NOT BAILABLE on such warrant because, pursuant to G.L. ¢.276, S58, this Court has found probable cause to
believe that the defendant has committed a crime while on release pending adjudication of the offense(s) for which
such warrant was issued, has determined that the release of such defendant would seriously endanger some person
or the community, and has revoked bail on such offense(s) and ordered such defendant held without bail pending the
adjudication of such offense(s) for a period not to exceed sixty days, or

is NOT BAILABLE because Defendant is_being held for transfer to issuing court on its warrant .

WE COMMAND YOU THEREFORE, pursuant to GL. C. 276 S 29, to hold the defendant in custody and, unless the defendant is
sooner released on bail in the amount (if any) listed above for the above offense(s), to convey the defendant to the court that issued
such warrant(s) or, if that court is not in session, to the keeper of the jail in the county of the court that issued such warrant(s) {or
in the case of a juvenile, to the keeper of a facility of the Department of Youth Services}, and, in such instance, we command such
keeper to receive the defendant into custody, to keep the defendant safely, and to deliver the defendant to the next regular sitting
of that court. If the defendant is released on bail on the above warrant(s) and there are other warrants listed below, WE THEN
COMMAND YOU, unless the defendant is sooner released on recognizance or bail for such warrant(s), to convey the defendant
to the court that issued any one of such warrants for which the defendant has not been released on recognizance or bail or, if that
court is not in session, to the keeper of the jail in the county of the court that issued such warrant(s) (or in the case of a juvenile, to
the keeper of a facility of the Department of Youth Services), and, in such instance, we command such keeper to receive the
defendant into custody, to keep the defendant safely, and to deliver the defendant to the next regular sitting of that court.

F

OTHER WARRANTS. this Court has also set bail on the following warrant(s) for the defendant in the amount(s) indicated:

COURT DOCKET NQ. BAIL/RECOG SET COURT DOCKET NO. BAIL/RECOG SET]
CHIEF OR FIRST JUSTICE T DATE OF ISSUE CLERK-MAGISTRATE/ASSISTANT CLERK
| WITNESS: Paul F. LoConto 12/10/07 X
TR ' [k “RETURN OF SERVICE — RECEIPT OF RECEIVING OFFICIAL ; ]

AT ._IIAILIDYS_FACILITY {only when defendant must be held overnight): The person making service, named below, ha;s- Eeliveféd the defendant
1o the keeper of the jail in the county of the court which issued such warrani(s} (or in the case of a juvenile, to the keeper of a DYS facllity) and

has left with such keeper a copy of this order with return thereon; and the receiving official, named below, has received the defendant.
| "DATE OF SERVICE TIMEOF SERVICE | SIGNATURE OF PERSON MAKING SERVICE | SIGNATURE OF RECEIVING OFFICIAL

X X

" AT COURT: The person making service, named below, has conveyed the defendant to the court which issued such warrant(s), and has left
with such court a copy of this order with retum thereon; and the receiving official, named below, has received the defendant at such court.

DATE OF SERVICE | TIMEOF SERVICE | SIGNATURE OF PERSON MAKING SERVICE T SIGNATURE OF RECEIVING OFFICIAL

X X
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MITTIMUS IN LIEU OF BAIL POCKET NUMBER Trial Court of Massachusetts @
RETURN OF SERVICE COPY 0762CR012023 District Court Department
DEFENDANT NAME COURT NAME & ADDRESS
JORGE ZAMBRANQ WORCESTER DISTRICT COURT
ADDRESS DATE COMPLAINT ISSUED | 225 MAIN STREET
WORCESTER, MA 1608
204 NORFOLK STREET APT. 1 1210/2007
WORCESTER, MA 01604 DOB GENDER -
03/14/1981 MALE
SSN NEXT EVENT
593-70-5052 STATUS REVIEW
POLICE DEPARTMENT OF OFFENSE PCF NUMBER NEXT EVENT DATE & TIME e
DEFENDANT
WORCESTER PD 02/15f2008 09:00 a.m. ggg;#g;fgsvm
NO OF COUNTS| OFFENSE LOCATION ETHNICITY | SID NUMBER NEXT EVENT RODM/SESSION ON THIS DATE
AND TIME
12 WORCESTER WHITE 2™ Session, Courtroom 15 e
COMPLEXION | HAIR EYES HEIGHT WEIGHT COURT LOCATION OF NEXT EVENT
FAIR BROWN BROWN 5FT11IN 140 LBS WORCESTER DISTRICT COURT
FIRST FIVE OFFENSE COUNTS
COUNT  CODE OFFENSE DESCRIPTION DATE OF OFFENSE
1 265/13D/A A&B ON POLICE OFFICER ¢265 §13D 12/09/2007
2 265/1158/A ASSAULT W/DANGEROUS WEAPON c265 §158(b) 12/09/2007
3 268/32B RESIST ARREST c268 §32B 12/09/2007
4 269110/B DANGEROUS WEAPON, CARRY c269 §10(b} 12/09/2007
5 272/53F DISORDERLY CONDUCT €272 §53 12/09/2007
BAIL SET BY COURT
$100,000.00 CASH $100,000.000 BOND

TO THE OFFICIAL IN CHARGE OF : WORCESTER HOUSE OF CORRECTION

The defendant named above has failed to recognize for his or her next court appearance in the amount ordered by the Court. The Court has
therefore ORDERED that the defendant be committed to the above institution in lieu of posting the bail indicated above, and there await his or her
next court appearance at the court location of next event indicated above.

Any duly authorized officer is hereby ORDERED 1o convey and deliver the defendant safely to such institution, and to make return thereon. The
official in charge of such institution is hereby ORDERED to receive the defendant into custody, to keep the defendant safely, and to return the
defendant to the court indicated above on the date and time of next event indicated above, unless the defendant earlier posts bail as ordered, or
is otherwise legally discharged before such dats.

FURTHER ORDERS OF THE COURT:

TESTE OF FIRST JUSTICE DATE ISSUED SIGNATURE OF CLERK-MAGISTRATE / ASST. CLERK

WITNESS: Hon. Paul F. LoConto 01/17/2008 X \ (\/\
[ L
~)

—

RETURN OF SERVICE

The conveying officer hereby certifies that he or she has conveyed the defendant to the institution named above, along with the original of this
mittimus. The receiving officer hereby certifies that he or she has received the defendant on behalf of the official in charge of such institution, along
with the original of this mittimus.

DATE & TIME OF ARRIVAL AT INSTITUTION SIGNA F % SIGNATURE OF RECEIVING OFFICER

Prinied 1/17/2008 03 10pm 341




STATEMENT OF FACTS APPLICATION NO. (court use only) PAGE Trial Court of Massachusetts g
IN SUPPORT OF OF District Court Department U
APPLICATION FOR CRIMINAL COMPLAINT —_ —

COURT DIVISION

The undersigned alleges the following as a | full or partial statement
of the factual basis for the offense(s) for which a cnminal complaint is sought. 62

WPD Incident # 07- 113929

I then approached a third male ot Hrspamc race who was later 1dentlned as Jorge Larnbrano Ua/14/84.

approached h1m he began to slowly back away Zambrano was dressed in cream khakrs black shoes and a
yellow button down shirt which was messrly half un-fucked in the Tront yet tucked in on ﬁrs back. Due to the

from Grangregor]o 1 lnstructed Zambrano to place hrs hands on the rear of the Cadlllac He complred at ﬁrst but
confinued to remove his hands from the vehicle despite AUMETOUS TEqUESTS T0 remain stll. For fear of the

pat frisk Zambranos groin area, he began to move hrs feet closer together 1 then felt a large bulge, and

immediately Zambrano began 10 close Tis legs and attempted to siep away itom me as if he was concealing a

Jpossible weapon

Lambrano thén v vrolently turned towards me and struck me in the rrght hand side of my jaw w1th a

controlling Zambrano who was yellmg and screaming obscemtres drsturbmg the nearby nelghbors who were
begmmng 16 exit their households. As we attempted 10 handcuff Zambrano we slnppecl on the 1ce and Tell to the

was able to stand up and dove head first into the open passenger side wmdow of the Cadillac. P.O. Hanlon and
| attempted fo regam control of Zambrano who was fiow Hatt n tﬁe Passenger side window and krcklng us. 1

Cadlllac He then retrieved what appeared to be a closed wooden handled knife, then was able to reach into
the vehicleand grab Zambrano’ s hand, Which was wrapped around'ﬂie Knife. Tthen pmned the knife between

dragged Zambrano out of the Cadillac, slrpprng yet again on the ice. Upon fallmg to the ground, the knife was
clrsloclged from his grasp and came to rest by the rear tire of the Vehicle.” Zambrano then vrolently kicked P.U.

on foot wrth P 0. Hanlon followmg and was able to take Zambrano to the ground; he was able to free himself as

we slipped onthe 1Ce again.” Zambrano then reversed his direction and iled towards the running Cadillac again

(Use additional sheets if necessary)

PRINTED NAME SIGNATURE . DATE SIGNED
Z V| LAW ENFORCEMENT OFFICER
/o] o7

CIVILIAN COMPLAINANT OR WITNESS

KS\\I/ U\\“ SIGNATUfF W /W;E"Z;ST /#{@RKI 7 /M',(///jt DATE SI%]

/



, IN SUPPORT OF OF District Court Department
APPLICATION FOR CRIMINAL COMPLAINT — T —

COURT DIVISION

STATEMENT OF FACTS APPLICATION NO. {court use only) PAGE Trial Court of Massachusetts @

The undersigned alleges the following as a [Tatior partial statement
of the factual basis for the offense(s) for which a crimina! complaint is sought. 62

at which time P.O. Hanlon and P.O. Steve Donnellan were able to take him to the ground and handcuff him
atter another brief struggle.

Search incident to arrest I pertormed a pat frisk of Zambrano pnor to his transportatlon in the patrol

narcotics I then retrleved it and observed a clear plastlc baggle contalmng several more mdmdually wrapped
plastic baggles which contained an ort-wﬁlte substance tﬁat I belxeved througn my trammg and experlence fo be

welghmg of the narcotics in Worcester Pohce Dept service division revea]ed a weight of 37 1 grams.

rges of*
/1. Trafficking in Class B cocaine, 28-99grams

2. Possession class B with inient to disinbute {Seconcl and Subsequent ottense)
ice Officer

4. Disorderly Conduct,

5. Disturbing the Peace,

6 Reqiqﬁng Arrest

7. Assault with a Dangerous Weapon,

8. Possession per se dangerous weapon (swiichblade).
——9 Dmp violation within 1000 of a Schaol Zone (*2)

Zambrano was

lt)c..-vl";r\ LS ~g .‘J,.A'.’l /01]0! ot Ve/no-\. {_/{“// .S-C/Aﬁ/

Pr:(:'v- C—c’\-w.(— /:'t"-- H‘f p05j C’L r?) U-)/‘ )— S-/ls’/o'f é I"3L‘r$ CmTo
(Mere gugb,,w C‘{- +0?i"’3”

(Use additional sheets if necessary)
DATE SIGNED

PRINTED NAME SIGNATURE

Vi LAW ENFORCEMENT OFFICER
1 CIVILIAN COMPLAINANT OR WITNESS

oD
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DOCKET NUMBER .
MITTIMUS IN LIEU OF BAIL Trial Court of Massachusetts @
RETURN OF SERVICE COPY 0762CR012023 District Court Department
DEFENDANT NAME COURT NAME & ADDRESS
JORGE ZAMBRANO WORCESTER DISTRICT COURT
ADDRESS DATE COMPLAINT ISSUED 225 MAIN STREET
WORCESTER, MA 1608
204 NORFOLK STREET APT. 1 12110/2007
WORCESTER, MA 01604 OCB GENDER O-
03/14/1981 MALE
SSN NEXT EVENT
593-70-5052 STATUS REVIEW
POLICE DEPARTMENT OF OFFENSE PCF NUMBER NEXT EVENT DATE & TIME P
DEFENDANT
WORCESTER PD 03/07/2008 09:00 a.m. gga;#‘;’;fg;‘v’"
NO. OF COUNTS| OFFENSE LOCATION ETHNICITY 51D NUMBER NEXT -E-VENT ROOM/SESSION ON THIS DATE
AND TIME
12 WORCESTER WHITE 2" Session, Courtroom 15 -
COMPLEXION | HAIR EYES HEIGHT WEIGHT COURT LOCATION OF NEXT EVENT
FAIR BROWN BROWN SFT11IN 140 LBS WORCESTER DISTRICT COURT
FIRST FIVE OFFENSE COUNTS
COUNT  CODE QFFENSE_DESCRIPTION DATE OF OFFENSE
1 265M3D/A ALZB ON POLICE OFFICER ¢265 §13D 1210912007
2 265M15B/A ASSAULT W/DANGEROUS WEAPON c265 §15B(b} 12/09/2007
3 268/328 RESIST ARREST ¢268 §32B 12/09/2007
4 269M10/8 DANGEROUS WEAPON, CARRY c269 §10(b) 12/09/2007
5 272i53IF DISORDERLY CONDUCT c272 §53 12/09/2007
BAIL SET BY COURT
$100,000.00 CASH $100,000.000 BOND

TO THE OFFICIAL IN CHARGE OF : WORCESTER HOUSE OF CORRECTION

The defendant named above has failed to recognize for his or her next court appearance in the amount ordered by the Court. The Court has
therefore ORDERED that the defendant be committed to the above institution in lieu of posting the bail indicated above, and there await his or her
next court appearance at the court location of next event indicated above.

Any duly authorized officer is hereby ORDERED to convey and deliver the defendant safely to such institution, and to make return thereon. The
official in charge of such institution is hereby ORDERED to receive the defendant into custody, to keep the defendant safely, and to retum the
defendant to the court indicated above on the date and time of next event indicated above, unless the defendant earlisr posts bail as ordered, or
is otherwise legally discharged before such date,

FURTHER ORDERS OF THE COURT:

TESTE OF FIRST JUSTICE DATE ISSUED SIGNATURE OR-OEERK-MAGISTRATE 7 ASST. CLERK
WITNESS: Hon. Paul F. LoConto 02/15/2008 %
RETURN OF SERVICE

The conveying officer hereby certifies that he or she has conveyed the defendant to the institution named above, along with the original of this
miltimus, The receiving officer hereby certifies that he or she has received the defendant on behalf of the official in charge of such institution, along
with the original of this mittimus.

DATE & TIME OF ARRIVAL AT INSTITUTION SIGNATURE OF CONVEYING OFFICER SIGNATURE OF RECEIVING OFFICER

X %’{/ X

Prinied 2/15/2008 03:11pm 344




Trial Court of Massachusetts ™
APPEARANCE OF COUNSEL District Court Department \\9/

DOCKET NUMBER | COURT NAME AND ADDRESS
(LT |
ST < Tt | Worcester District Court
i e T Y E 50 Harvard Street

Worcester MA. 01608

‘8.9.'93", "94" etc
**e.g. "CR", "CV" etc.

To the Clerk - Magistrate:

Please enter my appearance as attorney for Qd\t’\ §Y, %‘

in the above numbered court action. / / /

ATTORNEY NAME /_) Q W ~ BB.O.NUMBER (Required)
254’6_” /. L p R g oD

ATTORNEY FIRM TELEPHONE NUMBER

B 4ay) 775 907

STREET ADDRESS

[ CITYTOWN M ST/% ZIP CODE
I~ . 4 .

DC-CR-19  (5/94) 345



MITTIMUS IN LIEU OF BAIL POCKET NUMBER Trial Court of Massachusetts

RETURN OF SERVICE COPY 0762CR012023 District Court DEPaftment
DEFENDANT NAME COURT NAME & ADDRESS
JORGE ZAMBRANO WORCESTER DISTRICT COURT
ADDRESS DATE COMPLAINT ISSUED 225 MAIN STREET
WORCESTER, MA 1608
204 NORFOLK STREET APT. 1 12/10/2007
WORCESTER, MA 01604 DOB GENDER {)-
03/14/1981 MALE
SSN NEXT EVENT
593-70-5052 STATUS REVIEW
POLICE DEPARTMENT OF OFFENSE PCF NUMBER NEXT EVENT DATE & TIME P Srarrars
DEFENDANT
WORCESTER PD 01/17/2008 09:00 a.m. “c"gﬁ;?:?%?vm
NO. OF COUNTS| OFFENSE LOCATION ETHNICITY SID NUMBER NEXT EVENT ROOM/SESSION ON THIS D kTE
AND TIME
12 WORCESTER WHITE ] 2™ Session, Courtroom 15 P
COMPLEXION | HAIR EYES HEIGHT WEIGHT COURT LOCATION OF NEXT EVENT
FAIR BROWN BROWN S5FT11IN 140 LBS WORCESTER DISTRICT COURT
FIRST FIVE OFFENSE COUNTS
COUNT CODE OFFENSE_DESCRIFTION DATE OF OFFENSE
1 265/13D/A A&B ON POLICE OFFICER c265 §13D 12/09/2007
2 265/15B/A ASSAULT W/DANGEROUS WEAPON c265 §15B(b) 12/09/2007
3 268/32B RESIST ARREST c268 §32B 12/09/2007
4 269/10/B DANGEROUS WEAPON, CARRY c269 §10(b) 12/09/2007
5 272153F DISORDERLY CONDUCT ¢272 §53 12/09/2007
BAIL SET BY COURT
$100,000.00 CASH $100,000.000 BOND

TO THE OFFICIAL IN CHARGE OF : WORCESTER HOUSE OF CORRECTION

The defendant named above has failed o recognize for his or her next court appearance in the amount ordered by the Court. The Court has
therefore ORDERED that the defendant be committed to the above institution in lieu of posting the bail indicated above, and there await his or her
next court appearance at the court location of next event indicated above.

Any duly authorized officer is hereby ORDERED to convey and deliver the defendant safely to such institution, and to make return thereon. The
official in charge of such institution is hereby ORDERED to receive the defendant into custody, to keep the defendant safely, and to retumn the
defendant to the court indicated above on the date and time of next event indicated above, unless the defendant earlier posts bail as ordered, or
is otherwise legally discharged before such date. :

FURTHER ORDERS OF THE COURT:

TESTE OF FIRST JUSTICE DATE ISSUED SIGNATURE OF ChGERK-MAGISTRATE / ASST. CLERK
WITNESS: Hon. Paul F. LoConto 1212172007
X =
[ e
RETURN OF SERVICE

The conveying officer hereby certifies that he or she has conveyed the defendant to the institution named above, along with the original of this
mittimus. The receiving officer hereby certifies that he or she has received the defendant on behalf of the official in charge of such institution, along
with the original of this mittimus.

DATE & TIME OF ARRIVAL AT INSTITUTION SIGNATURE OF CONVEYING CFFICER SIGNATURE OF RECEIVING OFFICER

X % X

Printed 1272172007 02:55pm 346




MITTIMUS IN LIEU OF BAIL POCKET NUMBER Trial Court of Massachusetts @
. RETURN OF SERVICE COPY RIS District Court Department
DEFENDANT NAME COURT NAME & ADDRESS
JORGE ZAMBRANO WORCESTER DISTRICT COURT
ADDRESS DATE COMPLAINT ISSUED 225 MAIN STREET
WORCESTER, MA 1608
204 NORFOLK STREET APT. 1 12/10/2007
WORCESTER, MA 01604 0oB GENDER (-
03114/1981 MALE
SSN NEXT EVENT
593-70-5052 STATUS REVIEW
POLICE DEPARTMENT OF OFFENSE PCF NUMBER NEXT EVENT DATE & TIME S
DEFENDANT MUS
WORCESTER PD 12/21/2007 02:00 a.m. ggfg?vﬁ IN COUR?
NO. OF COUNTS| OFFENSE LOCATION ETHNICITY SID NUMBER NEXT EVENT ROOM/SESSION ON THIS DATE
AND TIME
12 WORCESTER WHITE 2™ Session, Courtroom 15 PP
COMPLEXION | HAIR TEYES HEIGHT WEIGHT COURT LOCATION OF NEXT EVENT
FAIR BROWN BROWN SFT11IN 140 LBS WORCESTER DISTRICT COURT
FIRST FIVE OFFENSE COUNTS
COUNT  CODE OFFENSE_DESCRIPTION DATE OF OFFENSE
1 265/13D/A AZB ON POLICE OFFICER ¢265 §13D 12/09/2007
2 265M158/A ASSAULT W/DANGEROUS WEAPON ¢265 §15B(b) 12/09/2007
3 2668/32B RESIST ARREST c266 §328 12/09/2007
4 269/10/8 DANGERQUS WEAPON, CARRY c269 §10(b) 12/09/2007
5 272/53/F DISORDERLY CONDUCT ¢272 §53 12/09/2007
BAIL SET BY COURT
$100,000.00 CASH BOND

TO THE OFFICIAL IN CHARGE OF : WORCESTER HOUSE OF CORRECTION

The defendant named above has failed to recognize for his or her next court appearance in the amount ordered by the Court. The Court has therefore
ORDERED thal the defendant be committed to the above institution in lieu of posting the bail indicated above, and there await his or her next court
appearance at the court location of next event indicated above.

Any duly authorized officer is hereby ORDERED lo convey and deliver the defendant safely to such institution, and to make return thereon. The
official in charge of such institution is hereby ORDERED to receive the defendant into custody, lo keep the defendant safely, and to return the
defendant to the court indicated above on the date and time of next event indicated above, unless the defendant earlier posts bail as ordered, or
is otherwise legally discharged before such date.

FURTHER ORDERS OF THE COURT:
$1,000,000.00 SURETY

TESTE QF FIRST JUSTICE DATE ISSUED SIGNATURE CF CLERK-MAGISTRATE / ASST. CLERK
WITNESS: Hon. Paul F. LoConto 12/14/2007 Q{A/\ (\/\
[ P
RETURN OF SERVICE \)

The conveying officer hereby certifies that he or she has conveyed the defendant to the institution named above, along with the original of this
mittimus. The recelving officer hereby certifies that he or she has received the defendant on behalf of the official in charge of such institution, along
with the original of this mittimus.

DATE & TIME OF ARRIVAL AT INSTITUTION SIGNATURE OF CONVEYING OFFICE SIGNATURE OF RECEIVING OFFICER

X P i P X

Printed 1214/2007 02:58pm 347



MITTIMUS IN LIEU OF BAIL DECKET HiMakn Trial Court of Massachusetts Y

2
/RETURN OF SERVICE COPY 0762CR012023 District Court Department @
‘DE FENDAN: NAME COURT NAME & ADDRESS
JORGE ZMBRANO WORCESTER DISTRICT COURT
ADDRESS DATE COMPLAINT ISSUED 225 MAIN STREET
WORCESTER, MA 1608
204 NORFOLK STREET APT. 1 12/10/2007
WORCE SIER, MA 01604 DOB GENDER {)-
03/14/1981 MALE
SSN NEXT EVENT
593-70-5052 PRETRIAL HEARING
POLICE DEFARTMENT OF OFFENSE PCF NUMBER NEXT EVENT DATE & TIME e
DEFENDANT
WOQRCESIER FD 12/14/2007 09:00 a.m. MUST APPEAR IN
NO. OF COUATS| OFFENSE LOCATION ETHNICITY | SID NUMBER NEXT EVENT ROOM/SESSION gﬁ'#ﬁfsﬂg,k?g"
AND TIME
12 WORCESTER WHITE 2™ Session, Courtroom 15 e
COMPLEXION | HAIR EVES HEIGHT WEIGHT COURT LOCATION OF NEXT EVENT
FAIR BROWN BROWN SFT11IN 140 LBS WORCESTER DISTRICT COURT
FIRST FIVE OFFENSE COUNTS
COUNT  CODE OFFENSE DESCRIETION DATE OF QFFENSE
1 265/13D/A A&B ON POLICE OFFICER c265 §13D 12/09/2007
2 65/158/A ASSAULT W/DANGEROUS WEAPON ¢265 §158(b) 12/09/2007
3 268/328 RESIST ARREST c268 §32B 12/09/2007
4 269/10/B DANGEROUS WEAPQON, CARRY ¢269 §10(b) 12/09/2007
5 272/53/F DISORDERLY CONDUCT ¢272 §53 12/09/2007
BAIL SET BY COURT
$100,000.00 CASH $100,000.00 BOND

TO THE OFFICIAL IN CHARGE OF : WORCESTER HOUSE OF CORRECTION

The defendant named above has failed 1o recognize for his or her next court appearance in the amount ordered by the Court. The Court has
therefore ORDERED that the defendant be committed to the abovainstitution in lieu of posting the bail indicated above, and there await his or her
next court appearance at the court location of next event indicated above.

Any duly authorized officer Is hereby ORDERED to convey and deliver the defendant safely to such Institution, and 1o make retumn thereon. The
official in charge of such institution is hereby ORDERED 1o receive the defendant into custody, to keep the defendant safely, and to retum the
defendant to the court indicated above on the date and time of next event indicated above, unless the defendant earlier posts bail as ordered, or
is otherwise legally discharged before such date.

FURTHER ORDERS OF THE COURT:

TESTE OF FIRST JUSTICE DATE ISSUED SIGNATURE OF CLERK-MAGISTRATE / ASST. CLERK

WITNESS: Hon. Paul F. LoConto 1210/2007 X \ \ (‘\/ o
o ]

RETURN OF SERVICE

The conveying officer hereby certifies that he or she has conveyed the defendant to the institution named above, along with the original of this
mittimus. Therecelving officer hereby certifies that he or she has received the defendant on behalf of the official in charge of such institution, along
with the original of this mittimus.

DATE & TIME OF ARRIVAL AT INSTITUTION SIGNATURE OF CONVEYING OFFICE SIGNATURE OF RECEIVING OFFICER
X %%; X

Printed 12/102007 11.583am 348



REASONS FOR ORDERING BAIL | DOCKET NUMBER(S) Trial Court of Massachusetts
o

G.L.c.276, 558 062 Cn |R033 District Court Department
COURT DIVISION NAME OF DEFENDANT AMOUNT OF BAIL
(Mo fcesie ~ jz)r,-y? Zeem b roc 2o S Qo) cest,
TO THE SUPERIOR COURT DEPARTMENT: /) O, O SORA S

On this date the court denied the release of the above named defendant on personal recognizance without surety. A

summary of the court's reasons therefor is evidenced by my marking one or more of the items listed below in Section 1. A further
explanation may appear in Section II. In the case of a revision of bail upwards, findings of fact do appear in Section II.

S 1. g:fr he nature and circumstances of the offense charged.
E 2. he potential penalty the defendant faces.
$ 3. O The defendant's family ties.
[ 4. O The defendant's financial resources and employment record.
O | 5. O The defendant's history of mental illness.
N 6. [3 The defendant's reputation and length of residence in the community.
I 7. O The defendant's record of convictions.
8. O The defendant’s present drug dependency or his or her record for illegal drug distribution.
9. 0O The defendant's record of flight to avoid prosecution.
10. O The defendant's frauduient use of an alias or false identification.
11. 3= The defendant's failure to appear at a court proceeding to answer to an offense.
12. O The fact that the defendant's alleged acts involve "abuse" as defined in G.L. c. 2094, §1.
13. O The fact that the defendant's alleged acts constitute a violation of a temporary or perrmanent order issued
under G.L. c. 208, § 18 or 34B; G.L. ¢. 209, § 32, G.L. c. 209A, § 3, 4 or 5: or G.L. ¢. 209C, § 15 or 20.
14, O The defendant's history of orders issued against him or her under the aforementioned sections.
15. b<fhe defendant’s status of being on bail pending adjudication of a prior charge.
16. [ The defendant's status of being on probation, parole or other release pending compiletion of sentence
for any conviction.
17. 0O The defendant’s status of being on release pending sentence or appeal for any conviction.
S Further explanation (and, in the case of a revision of bail upwards, findings of fact):
E
C
T
|
o
N
II
dusTce /7W //,% DATE , // VRS
DC-CR & (39) f

» O Continued on separate sheet

COURT COPY




* CRIMINAL COMPLAINT DOCKET NUMBER PAGE Trial Court of Massachusetts i
' POLICE COPY 0762CR012023 ' of 2 District Court Department d
o O
DEFENDANT NAME & ADDRESS COURT NAME & ADDRESS
JORGE ZAMBRANO WORCESTER DISTRICT COURT
204 NORFOLK STREET APT. 1 225 MAIN STREET
WORCESTER, MA 01604 WORCESTER, MA 1608
()
DEFENDANT OB OFFENSE DATE DATE COMPLAINT ISSUED NO. OF COUNTS | FIRST SCHEDULED EVENT
03/14/1981 12/09/2007 12/10/2007 12
[ FOLICE DEPARTMENT POLICE INCIDENT NUMBER FIRST SCHEDULED EVENT DATE & TIME
WORCESTER PD 07/113929
OFFENSE ADDRESS OFFENSE CITY / TOWN ROOM/ SESSION
9 FAIRBANKS STREET WORCESTER
The undersigned complainant, on behalf of the Commonwealth, on oath complains that on the date(s) indicated below thel
defendant committed the offense(s) listed below and on any attached pages.

COUNT CODE DESCRIPTION

1 265/M13D/A A&B ON POLICE OFFICER c265 §13D

On 12/09/2007 did assauit and beat POLICE OFFICER TERRANCE GAFFNEY, a police officer who was then engaged in the performance
of his or her duties, in violation of G.L. €.265, §13D. (PENALTY: house of correction not less than 90 days, not more than 2% years; or not
less than $500, not more than $5000 fine.)

2 265/15B/A ASSAULT W/DANGEROUS WEAPON ¢265 §158(b)

On 12/09/2007 did, by means of a dangerous weapon, a KNIFE, assault POLICE OFFICER TERRANCE GAFFNEY, In violation of G.L.
¢.265, §15B(b). (PENALTY: state prison not more than 5 years; or jail not more than 2% years; or not more than $1000 fine.)

3 268/32B RESIST ARREST c268 §32B

his or her official authority, from effecting an arrest, by: (1) using or threatening to use physical force or viclence against the police officer or
another; or (2) using some other means which created a substantial risk of causing bodity injury to such police officer or another, in vioiation
of G.L. c. 268, §32B. (PENALTY: jail or house of correction for not more than 2% years; or not more than $500 fine; or both.)

4 269/10/8 DANGEROUS WEAPON, CARRY c269 §1 0(b)

On 12/09/2007 did carry on his or her persan, or carry on his or her person or under his or her control in a vehicle, or when arrested upon a
warrant for an alleged crime or while commilting a breach or disturbance of the public peace was armed with or did have on his or her
person or under his or her control in a vehicle, a dangerous weapon, to wit: a SWITCHBLADE, not being authorized by iaw to do sg, in
violation of G.L. ¢.269, §10(b). (PENALTY: state prison not less than 2% years, not more than 5 years; or jail or house of correction not less
than 6 months, not more than 2% years. If defendant not previously convicted of a felony: jail or house of correction not more than 2%
years; or not more than $50 fine; §10@): dangerous weapon to be ordered forfeited.)

5 272153/F DISORDERLY CONDUCT c272 §53

On 12/09/2007 was a disorderly person, in that he or she did, with purpose to cause public inconvenience, annoyance or alarm, or recklessly
creating a risk thereof, engage in fighting or threatening, or in violent or tumultuous behavior, or did create a hazardous or physically
offensive condition by an act that served no legitimate purpose of the defendant, in violation of the common law and G.L. ¢.272, §53.
(PENALTY: jail or house of correction not more than 6 months; or not more than $200 fine; or both.)

SIGNATURE OF COMPLAINANT SWORN TO BEFORE CLERK-MAGISTRATE/ASST.CLERK/DEP. ASST. CLERK DATE
NAME OF COMPLAINANT ATRUE |CLERK-MAGISTRATE/ASST.CLERK DATE
COPY
ATTEST: | X

Date / Time Printed 12/10/2007 9:12am
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 CRIMINAL COMPLAINT DOCKET NUMBER PAGE Trial Court of Massachusetts
2 ADDITIONAL COUNTS 0762CR012023 1 District Court Department ¢
r 0
COUNT CODE DESCRIPTION
6 272/531G DISTURBING THE PEACE ¢272 §53

On 12/09/2007 did disturb the peace of this Commonwealth in that he or she did commit an acts or acts that were of such nature as tend to
annoy all good citizens, and did in fact annoy someone present and not favoring such act or acts, in violation of the common law and G.L.
€.272, §53. (PENALTY: jail or house of correction not more than 6 months; or not more than $200 fine; or both.)

7 94C/32AH DRUG, POSSESS TO DISTRIB CLASS B, SUBSQ. C94C §32A(b)

On 12/09/2007 , not being authorized by law, did knowingly or intentionally possess with intent to manufacture, distribute or dispense a
controlled substance in Class B of G.L. c.94C, §31, to wit: COCAINE, the defendant having previously been convicted of such an offense, or
an offense of another jurisdiction which is the same as or necessarily includes the elements of such offense, in violation of G.L. ¢.94C,
§32A(b). (NO DISTRICT COURT FINAL JURISDICTION IN ADULT SESSION.)

8 94C/32E/A COCAINE, TRAFFICKING IN c94C §32E(b)

On 12/09/2007 did traffic in a controlled substance defined in clause (4} of paragraph (a) of Class B of G.L. ¢.94C, §31, in that the defendant
did knowingly or intentionally manufacture, distribute or dispense, or possess with intent to manufacture, distribute or dispense, or did bring
into this Commonwealth, a net weight of fourteen grams or more of such controlled substance, or a net weight of fourteen grams or more of
a mixture containing such controlled substance, to wit: a net weight of APPROX. 37 GRAMS, in violation of G.L. ¢.94C, §32E(b). (NO
DISTRICT COURT FINAL JURISDICTION IN ADULT SESSION.,)

9 94C/32J DRUG VIOLATION NEAR SCHOOL/PARK ¢94C §32J

On 12/09/2007 did, as charged in the accompanying count(s), violate the provisions of G.L. c.94C, §§ 32, 32A, 328, 32C, 32D, 32E, 32F or
32| while in or on, or within 1000 feet of the real property comprising a public or private accredited preschool, accredited headstart facility, or
elementary, vocational or secondary school, or within 100 feet of a public park or playground, in violation of G.L. ¢.94C, §32J. (ADDITIONAL
PENALTY FROM AND AFTER SENTENCE FOR VIOLATION OF §§ 32, 32A, 328, 32C, 32D, 32E, 32F or 32! state prison not less than 2'%
years, not more than 15 years; or jail or house of corection not less than a mandatory minimum of 2 years, not more than 2% years; and
optional fine not less than $1000, not more than $10,000. §32H: may not be filed or continued without a finding; no reduction or suspension
of sentence until 2 years served. District Court has final jurisdiction under G.L. ¢.218, §26.)

10 94C/32J DRUG VIOLATION NEAR SCHOOL/PARK c94C §32J

On 12/09/2007 did, as charged in the accompanying count(s), violate the provisions of G.L. ¢.94C, §§ 32, 32A, 32B, 32C, 32D, 32E, 32F or
321 while in or on, or within 1000 feet of the real property comprising a public or private accredited preschool, accrediled headstart facility, or
elementary, vocational or secondary school, or within 100 feet of a public park or playground, in violation of G.L. ¢.94C, §32J. (ADDITIONAL
PENALTY FROM AND AFTER SENTENCE FOR VIOLATION OF §§ 32, 32A, 328, 32C, 32D, 32E, 32F or 32! state prison not less than 2%
years, not more than 15 years; or jail or house of correction not less than a mandatory minimum of 2 years, not more than 2% years; and
optional fine not less than $1000, not more than $10,000. §32H: may not be filed or continued without a finding; no reduction or suspension
of sentence until 2 years served. District Court has final jurisdiction under G.L. ¢.218, §26.)

11 2651 3DIA A&B ON POLICE OFFICER c265 §13D

On 12/09/2007 did assault and beat POLICE IFFICER MICHAEL HANLON, a police officer who was then engaged in the performance of his
or her duties, in violation of G.L. ¢.265, §13D. {PENALTY: house of correction not less than 90 days, not more than 2% years; or not less
than $500, not more than $5000 fine.)

12 2651 5AJA A&B WITH DANGEROUS WEAPON c265 §15A(b)

On 12/09/2007 did, by means of a dangerous weapon, 8 SHOD FOOT, assault and beat POLICE OFFICER MICHAEL HANLON, in violation
of G.L. ¢.265, §15A(b). (PENALTY: state prison not more than 10 years; or house of correction not more than 2% years; or not more than
$5000 fine; or both such fine and imprisonment. District Court has final jurisdiction under G.L. ¢.218, § 26.)
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APPLICATION FOR
CRIMINAL COMPLAINT

APPLICATION NO. {COURT USE ONLY)

771/ 1 _of_a

TS Trial Court of Massachusetts

District Court Department

I, the undersigned complainant, request that a criminal complaint issue against the accused charging the
sffense(s) listed below. If the accused HAS NOT BEEN ARRESTED and the charges involve:

Conwy MISDEMEANOCR(S), | request a hearingE] WITHOUT NOTICE because of an imminent threat of
O Bs0DILY INJURY [0 COMMISSION OF A CRIME O FLIGHT [] WITH NOTICE to accused.

[0 ONE OR MORE FELONIES, | request a hearing

[0 WARRANT is requesled because prosecutor represents that accused may not appear unless arrested.

OWITHCUT NOTICE [J WITH NOTICE 1o accused.

WORCESTER DISTRICT COURT
225 Main Straet
Worcester MA 01608

ARREST STATUS OF ACCUSED
A HAS [0 HAS NOT been arrested

INFORMATION ABOUT ACCUSEID

NAME (FIRST MI LAST) AND ADDRESS BIRTH DATE SOCIAL SECURITY NUMBER
= ] 03/14/1981 £§93-70-5052
JORGE ZAMBRANO PCF NO. MARITAL STATUS
204 NORFOLK ST, Apt: 1, Single
Worcester MA, 01604 DRIVERS LICENSE NO. STATE
sus MA
L GENDER HEIGHT WEIGHT EYES
] Male 511" 220 Brown
“HAIR [RACE COMPLEXION| _SCARS/MARKS/TATTOO: BIRTH STATE OR COUNTRY | DAY PHONE
Brown Hispanic Fair | smmanoy%ckmened STAT/Converted 508-799-5987
EMPLOYER/SCHOOL JHEQ S A ENANE FIRST MILAST)

Employer: EASY CLEAN

COMPLAINANT NAME (FIRST MI LAST)
I_ Police Officer Terrence O Gaffney

E INFORMATION

@ pouce O cmzeNn [ OTHER

PLACE OF OFFENSE

ADDRESS
911 LINCOLN SQ, 9 FAIRBANKS ST Worcesler MA 01610
Worcester MA, 01605
INCIDENT REPORT NO. OBTH
2007000113929 TWOR070008297
|_ _| CITATION NO(S).
OFFENSE CODE DESCRIPTION OFFENSE DATE
. 265M3D/A A&B on Police Officer 12/09/2007
VARIABLES (e.g. victim name, controlled substance, type and vajue of property, other variable information; see Complaint Language Manua| B
__ﬁm%: £o brrence Gattfre, Ny )
OFFENSE CODE DESCRIPTION ’ - COFFENSE DATE
, | 265/1580A Assault wiDangerous Weapon !é e 12/09/2007
VARIABLES P g_(; J %
SATE Q_, CL:(Q%\QM
OFFENSE CODE DESCRIPTIE&N OFFENSE DATE
268/32B Resisting Amrest 12/09/2007
3 IVARRBLES
SHME
REMARKS COMPLAI IGHYATURE
X=
SOURT USE ONLY
A HEARING LFCN THIS COVWPLAINT APPLICATICN }
— | WILL BE HELD AT THE ABOVE OCLRT ALTRESS N AT
DATE PROCESSING OF NON-ARREST APPLICATION (COURT USE ONLY) [CLERK/JUDGE
NOTICE SENT OF CLERK'S HEARING SCHEDULED ON:
NOTICE SENT OF JUDGE'S HEARING SCHEDULED ON,
HEARING CONTINUED TO:
APPLICATION DECIDED WITHOUT NOTICE TO ACCUSED BECAUSE
O mMINENT THREATOF [0 BODILY INJURY [0 CRIME [ FLIGHT 8Y ACCUSED
O FELONY CHARGED AND POLICE DO NOT REQUEST NOTICE
O FELONY CHARGED BY CIVILIAN, NO NOTICE AT CLERK'S DISCRETION
DATE COMPLAINT TO ISSUE COMPLAINT BENIED CLERK/SUDGE

PROBABL!

.UES'E/BO ND POR ABOVE OFFENSES
3

O no PROBABLE CAUSE FOUND

NO(S) BASED ON [J REQUEST OF COMPLAINANT
ACTS SET FOURTH IN ATTACHED STATEMENT(S) [J FAILURE TO PROSECUTE
J TESTIMONY RECORDED: TAPE NO [0 AGREEMENT OF BOTH PARTIES
START NO. END NO. [ OTHER:
\ O waARRANT O SUMMONS TO ISSUE COMMENT g
ARRAIGNMENT DATE:
DCCR-2(08/04)  Booking No: 2007000006997 COURT COPY ABComplaintSingle v3.8.1/CR10 Rev. 04/15/07
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APPLICATION FOR APPLICATION NO. (COURT USE ONLY) | PAGE

Trial Court of Massachusetts
CRIMINAL COMPLAINT —1_ of__4 | District Court Department &
I, the undersigned complainant, request that a criminal complaint issue against the accused charging the W TER D ICTEOURT
ffense(s) listed beiow. [f the accused HAS NOT BEEN ARRESTED and the charges Involve: ZzgrlfncaiEnsStreet ISTR
Waorcester MA 01608 -

Ooney MISDEMEANOR(S), | request a hearing[] WITHOUT NOTICE because of an imminent threat of
O BODILY INJURY [J COMMISSION OF A CRIME []FLIGHT [J WITH NOTICE to accused.

[J ONE OR MORE FELONIES, | request a hearing ] WITHOUT NOTICE CIWITH NOTICE to accused.

ARREST STATUS OF ACCUSED
R HAS  [] HAS NOT been arrésted

L1 WARRANT is requested because prosecutor represents thal accused may not appear unless arrested.

INFORMATION ABOUT ACCUSED
NAME (FIRST Ml LAST) AND ADDRESS L e S B T S S I

O & S kR A

JORGE ZAMBRANO R S e i v ity
204 NORFOLK ST, Apt: 1,
Worcester MA, 01604

Rk

BAERAR N R R AR RS A AR R R AR AR AR bRk ki
Rk om A AL AN KKK RANAR TA Y AR kR ke E g
R R I R AN eI

e e et R R e Y T L L L T T L T LT T i ety T e Pl Bk Ak

Hem w4 aaw [ A e P, AR A A T o A A AN A TN A AR AR A KR AR R R Ry AARE Ak A kA AR, Mok % e ok i e o o e e s gy R IR % Rl i 4 A ek i A

W RN L N

B e A b B R AT T R T O S R STt P USU el n i e s x & AR AR A AR AR A Ak Rk A AR

© CASE INFORMATION
COMPLAINANT NAME (FIRST MI LAST) RS
Police Officer Terrence O Gaffney [ POuCE [0 CImMzZEN [J OTHER

HET RN kA A R R N E A R R AR AR R A R Ak e m e R R A A R Ao A o ok o ok e e R e e PLACE OF OFFENSE

R A R R S e L L Rl L L Ty T U, gFAlRBANKS s"chrceslerMAo'ls'to

e e U U Y

I%ﬂbe Departmen

: ‘ b INCIDENT REPORT NO. OBTN
L R IR ™ LR R R R e T R T R L L L e L L L T T v urar 2007000113929 TWORD70008997
e e
OFFENSE CODE DESCRIPTION . OFFENSE DATE
1 265/13D/A A&B on Police Officer ! 12/09/2007 |
VARIABLES (e g. victim name, controlled substance, type and value of property, other variable information; see Complaint Language Manual) :
e — e e ———————————
OFFENSE CODE DESCRIPTION OFFENSE DATE 5
2 265/M15B/A Assault w/Dangerous Weapon 12/08/2007
VARIABLES e
OFFENSE CODE DESCRIPTION 0
268/328 Resisting Arrest I " 12/08/2007
3 arAsLEs ST
REMARKS COMPLAINANT'S SIGNATURE "[PATE FiED
X 2
“BURTUSETRLYT A TErRING LRON THIS OOVPLAINT APPLIGATION DATE OF HEARING TIME OF HEAJ C
————————— = | WILL BE HELD AT THE ABOVE OCLIRT ADERESS ON } AT : —

TO THE ACCUSED NAMED ABOVE

You are hereby notified that an application for a criminal complaint to issue against you for the offense(s) listed above
has been made in this court by the complainant named above. This notice is to inform you that a hearing will be held at
this court by a Magistrate to determine whether criminal proceedings will be commenced against you in this matter. The
hearing will be held at the time and date shown above. You may appear at this time to present your side of the case.' You

may bring witnesses with you and you may also bring a lawyer, although it is not required that you be represented by
counsel. ; :

Please bring this notice and report to the Clerk Magistrate's office upon your arrival at the Court. The Court Housé_
address is listed above.

if you do not appear for your hearing at the time and date noted the criminal complaint may issue against you giq that
date. <

DCCR-2 (08/04)  Booking No: 2007000008997 ACCUSED COPY ABComplaintSingle v3.6.1/CR10 Rev, 04/15/07
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APPLICATION EFOR APPLICATION NO. {COURT USE ONLY) PAGE Trial Court of Massachusetts
CRIMINAL COMPLAINT ~1 . of__4_ | District Court Department
I, the undersigned complainant, request that a criminal complaint issue against the accused charging the M
sffense(s) listed below. If the accused HAS NOT BEEN ARRESTED and the charges involve: gg?n%ﬁ:sgfr;? R
Worcester MA 01608

Oonwy MISDEMEANOR(S), | request a hearing[] WITHOUT NOTICE because of an imminen

D1 BODILY INJURY [] COMMISSION OF A CRIME [JFLIGHT [J WiTH NOTICE to accused.
[ ONE OR MORE FELONIES, | request a hearing  £] WITHOUT NOTICE [JWITH NOTICE to accused.

[0 WARRANT is requested because prosecutor represents that accused may not appear unless arrested.

t threat of

5,

INFORMATION ABOUT ACCUSED

ARREST STATUS OF ACCUSED
A HAS [ HAS NOT been arrested

NAME (FIRST MI LAST) AND ADDRESS BIRTH DATE SOCIAL SECURITY NUMBER
03/14/1981 593-70-5052
JORGE ZAMBRANO PCF NO. MARITAL STATUS
204 NORFOLK ST, Apt: 1, _ Single
Worcester MA, 01604 DRIVERS LICENSE NO. STATE
sus MA
GENDER HEIGHT WEIGHT EYES
Male 51" 220 Brown
HAIR RACE COMPLEXION] SCARSIMARKS/TATTOOS BIRTH STATE OR COUNTRY | DAY PHONE
Brown | Hispanic Fair |g$g‘i}’;r‘augo AL i s FL 508-799-5987
“EMPLOYER/SCHOOL THERS MAIDE € (FIRST MI LAST) FATHER, IRST MILAST)
SgooL B P AE RRE o,

CASE INFORMATION

COMPLAINANT NAME (FIRST MI LAST) COMPLAINANT TYP Ff'l,‘ﬂ o artm
Police Officer Terrence O Gaffney POLICE J cImiZEN [J OTHER olice Deparimen
ADDRESS PLACE OF OFFENSE e
911 LINCOLN SQ, &
Worcester MA, 01605 9 FAIRBANKS ST Woroesler MA 01610
INCIDENT REFORT NO. OBTN _ =
2007000113929 TWOR070008997
CITATION NO(S).
OFFENSE CODE DESCRIPTION OFFENSE DATE
) 265/130/A A&B on Police Officer 12/08/2007
VARIABLES (e.g. viclim name, controlled substance, type and value of property, other vanable information. see Complaint Language Manual) e s -
OFFENSE CODE DESCRIPTION OFFENSE DATE
. 265/15B/A Assault w/Dangerous Weapon 12/09/2007 -
VARIABLES o
OFFENSE CODE DESCRIPTION OFFENSE DATE
268/32B Resisting Arrest 12/09/2007
. VARIABLES
REMARKS COMPLAINANT'S SIGNATURE DATE FILED
X :
SOURTUSEONLY] 4 1 2srinG LR THIS OOVPLAINT APPLICATION DATE OF HEARING TIME OF HEARING
————= | WILL BE HELD AT THE ABOVE CIURT ALCDRESS (N AT e
DCCR-2 (08/04) Booking No: 2007000008997 COMPLAINANT COPY ABComplaintSingle v3 8 1!6!!10 Rev. 04/15/07
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APPLICATION FOR APPLICATION NO. (COURT USE ONLY) PAGE T Tial Court of Massachusetts

CRIMINAL COMPLAINT 2 of__4_{ District Court Department
I, the & dersigned complainant, request that a criminal complaint issue against the accused charging the TER DISTRI
affense(s) listed below. If the accused HAS NOT BEEN ARRESTED and the charges involve: gg?nc;ﬁssueex S L
Worcester MA 01608

OonLy MISDEMEANOR(S), | request a hearing[J WITHOUT NOTICE because of an imminent threat of
O BODILY INJURY [J COMMISSION OF A CRIME [ FLIGHT [ WITH NGTICE to accused.
[0 ONE OR MORE FELONIES, | request a hearing [J WITHOUT NOTICE [ WiTH NOTICE to accused.

. ARREST STATUS OF ACCUSED
[0 WARRANT is requested because prosecutor reprasents that accused may not appear unless arrested. [ HAS [ HAS NOT been arrested

INFORMATION ABOUT ACCUSED

NAME (FIRST MI LAST) AND ADDRESS BIRTH DATE SOCIAL SECURITY NUMBER
|_ —I 03/14/1981 583-70-5052
JORGE ZAMBRANQ PCF NO. MARITAL STATUS
204 NORFOLK ST, Apt: 1, Single
Worcester MA, 01604 DRIVERS LICENSE NO. STATE
Sus MA
GENDER HEIGHT WEIGHT EYES
I_ _I Male 511" 220 Brown
HAIR RACE COMPLEXION| _SCARS/MA ATTOO BIRTH STATE OR COUNTRY | DAY PHONE
Brown Hispanic Fair I STATH?ED%‘E&“""E"“ STAT/Converted FL I 508-799-5987
EMPLOYER/SCHOOL B HER'S MA E (FIRST MI LAST) [ EAIHER, IRST Mi LAST)
R — B EVR AN AT TN

CASE INFORMATION

COMPLAINANT NAME (FIRST MI LAST) &lﬁw Dana rtmen
[ Police Officer Terrence O Gaffney ] |® Pouce 0 cimzen [ OTHER P
ADDRESS PLACE OF OFFENSE
911 LINCOLN SQ, 9 FAIR MA
Worcester MA, 01605 BANKS ST Worcester 01610
INCIDENT REPORT NO. OBTN ;
2007000113929 TWORO70008957
I_ _I CITATION NO(S).
OFFENSE CODE DESCRIPTION OFFENSE DATE
’ 269M10/B Dangerous Weapon, Carry 12/00/2007
VARlABLES (e.g. victim name, controlled substance, type and value of property, other variable information, see Complaint Language Manual) ] : F o Lracy
] blade
OFFENSE CODE DESCRIPTION OFFENSE DATE
2 272/53IF Disorderly Conduct 12/69/2007
w'rBtAaLes
kil Avws yolbp Sotenn
OFFENSE CODE DESCRIPTION OFFENSE DATE
272/531G Disturbing the Peace 12/09/2007
3 IVARpBLES :
Z#L((fﬁw( f\axb, e sidenddy” ' ; _ '
REMARKS” COMRLAI TURE
X/"
OURTUSE ONLYT " ExrinG URON THIS OVPLAINT APPLICATICN } DATE OF
WILL BE HELD AT THE ABOVE OOLRT ALDRESS CN AT :
PROCESSING OF NON-ARREST APPLICATION [COURT USE ONLY)

NOTICE SENT OF CLERK'S HEARING SCHEDULED ON
NOTICE SENT OF JUDGE'S HEARING SCHEDULED ON.
HEARING CONTINUED TO:
APPLICATION DECIDED WITHOUT NOTICE TO ACCUSED BECAUSE

{J wMINENT THREATOF [J B0DILY INJURY [J CRIME [J FLIGHT BY ACCUSED
[0 FELONY CHARGED AND POLIGE DO NOT REQUEST NOTICE
O FELONY CHARGED BY CIVILIAN: NO NOTICE AT CLERK'S DISCRETION

DATE COMPLAINT TO ISSUE COMPLAINT DENIED
PROBABLE CAUSE FOUND FOR ABOVE OFFENSES O NO PROBABLE CAUSE FOUND
NO(S). 2 BASED ON [0 REQUEST OF COMPLAINANT

[0 FAILURE TO PROSECUTE
] AGREEMENT OF BOTH PARTIES

O WARRANT O SUMMONS TO ISSUE COMMENT

ARRAIGNMENT DATE:

“ ACTS SET FOURTH IN ATTACHED STATEMENT(S)
P TESTIMONY RECORDED: TAPE NO
\ START NO END NO

DCCR-2 (08/04)  Booking No: 2007000008897 COURT COPY ABComplaintSingle v3 6.1/CRTH Rev. 04/15/07
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APPLICATION FOR APPLICATION NO. (COURT USE ONLY) PAGE

Trial Court of Massachusetts
CRIMINAL COMPLAINT —2.. of__4_| District Court Department

I, the ﬁnderslgged complainant, request that a criminal complaint issue against the accused charging the

(]
affense(s) listed below. If the accused HAS NOT BEEN ARRESTED and the charges involve: WORCESTER DISTRICT GOURT

225 Main Street

Worcester MA 01608
Oonwy MISDEMEANOR(S), | request a hearing[] WITHOUT NOTICE because of an imminent threat of

O BODILY INJURY [ COMMISSION OF A CRIME OFLIGHT O WITH NOTICE lo accused.
[0 ONE OR MORE FELONIES, | request a hearing £ WITHOUT NOTICE [JWITH NOTICE to accused.

ARREST STATUS OF ACCUSED
B HAS  [] HAS NOT been arrested

0 WARRANT is requested because prosecutor represents that accused may not appear unless arrested,

INFORMATION ABOUT ACCUSED
NAME (FIRST MI LAST) AND ADDRESS tr. parten - TEETEC: TS T o

L BEaa e PPN

JORGE ZAMBRANO S e T
204 NORFOLK ST, Apt: 1,
Worcester MA, 01604

HRA RN R AR R AR A ANk A bk kb kR kAR ARt kA A kB

R R i
R T Y

BA AR AN A R AR R AR R RN R R R AN Ak h R Ak R

o AARAS R A R kA R kAN Nk AARARNAT -k Ay
DA R R R R L L B R L P O, bt e ] B S

d-d6k‘vﬁifﬁk’Q"'tiit‘oa*anﬁttnt*ttt-iit*AhﬁﬁkﬁﬁirtQt&t'ititqqta‘aﬁﬁtﬁtp.ttvt*'v*k&at*‘v-t~¢*“*ﬁ*i*&&" B L L R R S R Ay e Y

Bt la b o A A R R B L L R Y A T R I R S P P MRk kA AR R A kARt Rk

 CASE INFORMATION

COMPLAINANT NAME {FIRST MI LAST) OMPLAINAN
Police Officer Termence O Gafiney [ pouce 0 cimzeN [J OTHER

delahieco .i.ttt-'rw&d#ﬂﬂ*nﬁﬁittl-i-inlAAhtw.*ntniittﬂt-iklhﬂﬁﬁtttnt»tttitﬁ'!ﬁt‘.*’wintttittiilk‘t PLACE OFOFFENSE

L R R e AP R L S TPy QFAIRBANKS sTWorcestarMAo1610

L L T LT XX T T R Y

I?'::'ﬂbe Dapal't;r':len

" e 5 s INCIDENT REPORT NO. OBTN
L R v LRSS R LR RS TR IIEY] B A e e R R ke N e kA R e e e e ek e e 007000113929 1'WOR070005997
AR NAAARR ttttt-iiwﬁi&:ﬁﬁw»twnﬁtttiai-Qhﬂ:ﬁttﬁtw'.n*ii*i-rll:ktk‘tnw;tt--it-tw’&ﬂ**w«tnﬁl—tnitti--QQOhﬁ CITA ION NO(S)'
OFFENSE CODE DESCRIPTION OFFEN§E_DATE
. 269/10/B Dangerous Weapon, Carry 12/09/2007
VARIABLES (2.g. victim name, controlled substance, type and vaiue of property, other variable information, see Complaint Language Manual)
OFFENSE CODE DESCRIPTION (OFFENSE DATE
2 272/53/F Disorderly Conduct 12/09/2007 °
VARIABLES FEATa B
. & Sl i
OFFENSE CODE DESCRIPTION ENSE DATES — ia:
272/53/G Disturbing the Peace T b 121007200770 0
3 VARIABLES IR
i
REMARKS COMPLAINANT'S SIGNATURE
X
TOURTUSESNLY] A HEARING LFON THIS OOVPLAINT APFLICATICN DATE OF HEARING
——————— - | WILL BE HELD AT THE ABOVE COLRT ADCRESS ON AT

TO THE ACCUSED NAMED ABOVE

You are hereby notified that an application for a criminal complaint to issue against you for the offense(s) listed above
has been made in this court by the complainant named above. This notice is to inform you that a hearing will be held at
this court by a Magistrate to determine whether criminal proceedings will be commenced against you in this matter. The
hearing will be held at the time and date shown above. You may appear at this time to present your side of the case. You

may bring witnesses with you and you may also bring a lawyer, although it is not required that you be represented by
counsel.

Please bring this notice and report to the Clerk Magistrate's office upon your arrival at the Court. The Court House
address is listed above.

If you do not appear for your hearing at the time and date noted the criminal complaint may issue against you on that
date.

DCCR-2 (08/04)  Booking No: 2007000008997 ACCUSED COPY ABComplaintSingle v3.6,1/CR10 Rev. 04115/07
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APPLICATION FOR
CRIMINAL COMPLAINT

APPLICATION NO. (COURT USE ONLY) PAGE

2 of__4

St

|, the indersigned complainant, request that a criminal complaint issue against the accused charging the
affense(s) listed below. If the accused HAS NOT BEEN ARRESTED and the charges involve:

OonLy MISDEMEANOR(S), | request a hearing[] WITHOUT NOTICE because of an imminent threat of
O BoDILY INJURY [J COMMISSION OF A CRIME [] FLIGHT [0 WITH NOTICE to accused.

[J ONE OR MORE FELONIES, | request a hearing ] WITHOUT NOTICE []WITH NOTICE to accused.

[0 WARRANT is requested because prosecutor represents that accused may nol appear unless arrested.

INFORMATION ABOUT ACCUSED

Trial Court of Massachusetts
District Court Department &

WORCESTER DISTRICT COURT

225 Main Street

Worcester MA 01608

ARREST STATUS OF ACCUSED
A HAS [ HAS NOT been arrested

NAME (FIRST Mi LAST) AND ADDRESS BIRTH DATE SOCIAL SECURITY NUMBER
03/14/1981 593-70-5052
JORGE ZAMBRANO PCF NO. MARITAL STATUS
204 NORFOLK ST, Apt: 1, Single
Worcester MA, 01604 DRIVERS LICENSE NO. STATE
SUS MA
GENDER HEIGHT WEIGHT EYES
Male 511" 220 Brown
HAIR RACE "COMPLEXION| SCARSINARKSITATTONS BIRTH STATE OR COUNTRY | DAY PHONE
Brown | Hispanic ]g?g‘?ﬁsgly%acﬁ"“"emd e L FL 508-799-5987
EMPLOYER/SCHOGL ~ MOTHER § MA AME (FIRST MI LAST) FATHER, E{EIRST MI LAST)
e — S UABR T é-: RER

CASE INFORMATICN

COMPLAINANT NAME (FIRST MI LAST) lfo%a Departmen
Polica Officer Terrence O Gaffney [@ PoLicE 0 cImiZEN [J OTHER P
ADDRESS PLACE OF QFFENSE
911 LINCOLN SQ, 9F. 0161
Worcester MA, 01505 AIRBANKS ST Worcester MA 0
INCIDENT REFPORT NO. OBIN
2007000113929 TWORD70008997
CITATION NO(S).
OFFENSE CODE DESCRIPTION OFFENSE DATE
. 26910/8 Dangerous Weapon, Carry 12/09/2007
VARIABLES (e.g. victim name, cantrolled subslance, type and value of property. other vanable information; see Complaint Language Manual} 1 .
OFFENSE CODE DESCRIFTION OFFENSE DATE
s 272/53/F Disorderly Conduct 12/09/2007
VARIABLES
OFFENSE CODE DESCRIPTION OFFENSE DATE
272153/G Disturbing the Peace 12/09/2007: - -
3 VARIABLES ' =
REMARKS COMPLAINANT'S SIGNATURE DATE FILED "
X
SOORT USE ONLY 4 L 5rminG LPON THIS OOVPLAINT APPLICATICN } DATE OF HEARING TIME OF HEARING  [COURT USE ONL
——————=- | WILL BE HELD AT THE ABOVE COLRT ALCRESS (N AT e
-
DCCR-2 (08/04)  Booking No: 2007000008997 COMPLAINANT COPY ABComplaintSingle v3.6.1/CR10 Rev. 04/15/07
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. APPLICATION FOR APPLICATION NO. (COURT USE ONLY) PAGE
CRIMINAL COMPLAINT 3

I, the undersigned complainant, request that a criminal complaint issue against the accused charging the
sffense(s) listed below. If the accused HAS NOT BEEN ARRESTED and the charges involve;

CJONLY MISDEMEANOR(S), | request a hearingE] WITHOUT NOTICE because of an imminent threat of

[ BODILY INJURY [J COMMISSION OF A CRIME [CJFLIGHT [ WITH NOTICE to accused.

[ ONE OR MORE FELONIES, | request a hearing [JWITHOUT NOTICE [J WITH NOTICE to accused.

OO WARRANT is requested because prosecutor represents that accused may not appear unless arrested.

Trial Court of Massachusetts
3 _ of__4_ | District Court Department @

WORCESTER DISTRICT COURT
225 Main Street <
Worcester MA 01608

ARREST STATUS OF ACCUSED

204 NORFOLK ST, Apt: 1,
Worcester MA, 01604

A HAS [J HAS NOT been arrested
NFORMATION ABOUT ACCUSED
NAME (FIRST MI LAST) AND ADDRESS BIRTH DATE SOCIAL SECURITY NUMBER
I— '—l 03/14/1981 §93-70-5052

JORGE ZAMBRANQ PCF NO. MARITAL STATUS
Single

DRIVERS LICENSE NO. STATE

SuUs MA

L.

"GENDER HEIGHT WEIGHT EYES
_I Male 511" 220 Brown
HAIR RACE COMPLEXION TCAR_-SIM ATTOOS BIRTH STATE OR COUNTRY

Brown Hispanic Fair STAT/Tattoo, back

T100
Converte M& C%nverled STAT/Converied

EMPLOYER/SCHOOL
Employer: EASY CLEAN

W&HEGSEAI\! I*M%E (FIRST MI LAST)

E INFORMATION

COMPLAINANT NAME (FIRST MI LAST) . : ﬁﬁw Desortiis,
[ Police Officer Terrence O Gafiney ] |®rouceDd cmzen [ OTHER -
ADDRESS eI PLACE OF OFFENSE
] T 01640
Worcester MA. 01605 9 FAIRBANKS ST Worcester MA 016
INCIDENT REPORT NO. OBTN
2007000113929 TWORD70008997
l__ _I CITATION NO(S).
~ | OFFENSE CODE DESCRIPTION
, |__s4cieAr Class B, DistibutionManfacture-2nd-orsub) £ <=, W) 1 .
VARIABLES (e.g. viclim name, controlled substance, type and value of property, other variable information; see Complaint Language f‘ﬂu .
g;- Cac <34 S""’
OFFENSE CODE DESCRIPTION OFFENSE DATE
B 94C/32E/B(2) Trafficking in Cocaine, 28 - 99 Grams 12/09/2007
VARIABLES =
295 Coceing Afffw 37 G A § %
OFFENSE CODE DESCRIPTION -] OFFENSE DATE
94C/32J/A Drug Violation within 1000' of School 12/0912007
3 [VARmeLES )

A HEARING UPCN THIS QOVPLAINT APPLICATION
—ee | WILL BE HELD AT THE ABOVE QOURT ADORESS ON

NOTICE SENT OF CLERK'S HEARING SCHEDULED ON

NOTICE SENT OF JUDGE'S HEARING SCHEDULED ON
HEARING CONTINUED TO.

DATE

H LE FDUND OR ABOVE OFFENSES
NO(S) 3

ACTS SET FOURTH IN ATTACHED STATEMENT(S)
TESTIMONY RECORDED. TAPE NO

PROCESSING OF NON-ARRES

APPLICATION DECIDED WIiTHOUT NOTICE TO ACCUSED BECAUSE.
O mminenT THREATOF [ BODILY INJURY [I CRIME [J FUIGHT BY ACCUSED
] FELONY CHARGED AND POLICE DO NOT REQUEST NOTICE

[0 FELONY CHARGED BY CIVILIAN. NO NOTICE AT CLERK'S DISCRETION

'i."IP AINT TO ISSUE

BASED ON

COMPLAINT DENIED
O NO PROBABLE CAUSE FOUND
[0 REQUEST OF COMPLAINANT

[] FAILURE TO PROSECUTE
[0 AGREEMENT OF BOTH PARTIES

START NO. END NO [] OTHER:
0 waRRANT O SUMMONS TO ISSUE COMMENT et
ARRAIGNMENT DATE
DCCR-2 (08/04)  Booking No: 2007000008997 COURT COPY ABComplaintSingle v3.6.1/CR10 Rev. 04/15/07
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APPLICATION FOR APPLICATION NO. (COURT USE ONLY) PAGE

Trial Court of Massachusetts
CRIMINAL COMPLAINT 3 of_4_ District_ Court Department *

|, the undersigned complainant, request that a criminal complaint issue against the accused charging the

T
sffense(s) listed below. If the accused HAS NOT BEEN ARRESTED and the charges involve: WORCESTER DISTRICT COUR

225 Main Street

Worcester MA 01608
OonLy MISDEMEANOR(S), | request a hearing[J WITHOUT NOTICE because of an imminent threat of

O BODILY INJURY [] COMMISSION OF A CRIME CIFLIGHT [J WiTH NOTICE to accused.
O ONE OR MORE FELONIES, | request a hearing  [JWITHOUT NOTICE L] WITH NOTICE to accused,

ARREST STATUS OF ACCUSED
A HAS [ HAS NOT been arrested

[JWARRANT is requested because prosecutor represents that accused may not appear unless arrested.

INFORMATION ABOUT ACCUSED

NAME (FIRSTMI LAST)ANDADDRESS 4. LR LALAE R AR L LRl L I e L Ny SRl N P S s |
G e et T e e o
JORGE ZAMBRANO
204 NORFOLK ST, Apt: 1,

B TTT— YEE
Worcester MA, 01604

e R Y e N L T

L R e e R T NN PN L d R e E e L L L T Ty
TR AR L R e eV A

L T L L St o P S

TEMKR KN RN DLk AR A AR A e b1t P L L v A SRR b i Lk kA R A R Rt ANk ARk A R ANAD AR A] KA AR A e I a s e kirh K s AT d e E e S S B S

e R T T e o AEHAKE R AN R AR a Ak bR A AR AR AR AR R R AN R R kR kAR RS AR R A AR AR R AL 14 S L, c kAR AR AR

e e e e R L - AU, R g

b T e L ) R L | R e P A R R T L T L T T T T ooty | (st o |4 oy AR AR N AR AR R AR AR A A A b h AR

CASE INFORMATION T
COMPLAINANT NAME (FIRST MI LAST) OMPLAINANT TYPE ;Eﬁ it

2|
Police Officer Terence O Gafiney ® Poiice 0 cImizen O Depaimen
R4 -0'iiq'lOotniﬁttﬁnatttntiwﬁuthp:ﬁﬁ»ttta**»titnttttttt'w**AOhﬁtttai*ttiﬁttiittt"!!ﬂhﬁttkn**n PLACE OFOFFENSE

R R T T2 T T T R R T o e S e 9 FA'RBANKS ST worcester MA 01610

[ oTHER

LR L S L RN Y T IR A C R Ir par e

L R e P O R R T L N R e L LTI Ty e

o INCIDENT REPORT NO., OBTN
‘Qkbﬁhﬁ*#w#h'tiiit!tltl-*ﬁﬁihﬂ»*ﬁﬁwitttttt-*!t!'qottkhhtt*ﬂtnltnt*ittitwkhh»ﬁtﬁﬁ*ti'tt'ntttti*i-tr 2007000113929 TWORO?OOOBQQ?
e e e L ——
OFFENSE CODE DESCRIPTION OFFENSE DATE
] 94C/32A/F Class B, Distribution/Manufacture (2nd or Sub) 12/09/2007
VARIABLES (e.g. victim name, controlled substance, type and value of property, other variable information; see Complaint Language Manual) o : ; ‘ 7
~ | OFFENSE CODE DESCRIPTION _ OFFENSE DATE | ;.f:'*i,i;
) 94C/32E/B{2) Trafficking in Cocaine, 28 - 99 Grams q1. 12/08/2007 %
VARIABLES ERE T
OFFENSE CODE DESCRIPTION ) OFFENSE DATE .,
94C132J1A Drug Violation within 1000' of School 12/09/2007 .
S TS Fr
o
REMARKS COMPLAINANT'S SIGNATURE
< A HEARING UFON THIS OOVPLAINT APPLICATICN DATE OF HEARING
= | WILL BE HELD AT THE ABOVE COURT ALLFESS N AT

TO THE ACCUSED NAMED ABOVE | s

You are hereby notified that an application for a criminal complaint to issue against you for the offense(s) listed above
has been made in this court by the complainant named above. This notice is to inform you that a hearing will be held at
this court by a Magistrate to determine whether criminai proceedings will be commenced against you in this matter, The
hearing will be held at the time and date shown above. You may appear at this time to present your side of the case, You

may bring witnesses with you and you may also bring a Jawyer, although it is not required that you be represented by
counsel.

5 :
Please bring this notice and report to the Clerk Magistrate's office upon your arrival at the Court. The Court House
address is listed above.

If you do not appear for your hearing at the time and date noted the criminal complaint may issue againstyouon that |
date.

DCCR-2 (08/04)  Booking No: 2007000008997 ACCUSED COPY ABComplainiSingle v3.8.1/CR10 Rev. 04{15/07
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* __APPLICATION FOR APPLICATION NO. (COURTUSE ONLY) | PAGE [ 1ol court of Massachusetts
CRIMINAL COMPLAINT 3_ of_4_| District Court Department
|, the undersigned complainant, request that a criminal complaint issue against the accused charging the ISTR T
sffense(s) listed below. If the accused HAS NOT BEEN ARRESTED and the charges involve: ;\égl:ﬂ(‘;ﬁ?;’g;? IPT,COUS
Worcester MA 01608
OonLy MISDEMEANOR(S), 1 request a hearing[d WITHOUT NOTICE because of an imminent threat of
] 80DILY INJURY [0 COMMISSION OF A CRIME OFLGHT [0 WITH NOTICE to accused. e
[J ONE OR MORE FELONIES, | request a hearing [JWITHOUT NOTICE CJWIiTH NOTICE to accused,
. ARREST STATUS OF ACCUSED
O WARRANT is requested because prosecutor represents that accused may not appear unless arrested. RHAS [J HAS NOT been arrested

INFORMATION ABOUT ACCUSED

NAME (FIRST Mi LAST) AND ADDRESS BIRTH DATE SOCIAL SECURITY NUMBER
03/14/1981 593-70-5052
JORGE ZAMBRANO PCF NO. MARITAL STATUS
204 NORFOLK ST, Apt: 1, Single
Worcester MA, 01604 PRIVERS LICENSE NO. STATE
5Us MA
GENDER HEIGHT WEIGHT EYES
Male 511" 220 Brown
HAIR "RACE COMPLEXION| _SCARS/MARKS/TAT TO0S BIRTH STATE OR COUNTRY | DAY PHONE
Brown | Hispanic Fair gggﬂggﬂ{éé%k"“"e“e" I FL 508-799-5987
EMPLOYERISCHOOL HER'S MA E (FIRST MI LAST) FATHER 5 NAME(EIRST MI LAST)
. —— T S B T AT R

OK-
CASE INFORMATION

COMPLAINANT NAME (FIRST MI LAST)

OMPLAINANT TYP

Ifo%ca Deparimen

Police Officer Terrence O Gaffney [® poLice [J cITIZEN O OTHER
ADDRESS PLACE OF OFFENSE B
911 LINCOLN SQ, NK 016810
Worcester MA, 01605 AL hEIE) Worce_ste'ﬂA
INCIDENT REPORT NO. OBTN ~
2007000113929 TWORO070008997
CITATION NO(S).
QOFFENSE CODE DESCRIPTION OFFENSE DATE
) B4C/32A/F Class B, Distribution/Manufaciure (2nd or Sub) 12/09/2007
VARIABLES (e.g. victim name, controlled substance, type and value of property, other variable information; see Complaint Language Manual)
~ | OFFENSE CODE DESCRIPTION OFFENSE DATE-
2 94C/32E/B(2) Trafficking in Cocaine, 28 - 99 Grams 12/09/2007
VARIABLES ]
QFFENSE CODE DESCRIPTION OFFENSE DATE
94C/32JIA Drug Violation within 1000' of School 12/09/2007
3 [VARRBLES EFRETET
REMARKS COMPLAINANT'S SIGNATURE [ DATE FILED
X
- =] A HEARING URON THIS OOMPLAINT APPLICATICN } DATE OF HEARING TIME OF HEARING COURT USE ONC
————————m- ] WILL EE HELD AT THE ABOVE CCLRT ALCRESS ON AT e

-
T

DCCR-2 (08/04)  Booking No. 2007000008097 COMPLAINANT COPY
360
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APPLICATION FOR I APPLICATION NO. (COURT USE ONLY) | PAGE

Tri f :
: CRIMINAL COMPLAINT rial Court of Massachusetts @

_4_ of_4_ | District Court Department

-

I, the undersigned complainant, request that a criminal complaint issue against the accused charging the c ER DI Ic E:OURT
affense(s) listed below. If the accused HAS NOT BEEN ARRESTED and the charges involve: gg?ﬂaﬁs;treet STR_: i
Worcester MA 01608

OJonwy MISDEMEANOR(S), | request a hearing[] WITHOUT NOTICE because of an imrninent threat of
[ 8ODILY INJURY [J COMMISSION OF A CRIME CFLIGHT [J WITH NOTICE to accused.

[ ONE OR MORE FELONIES, [ request a hearing I WITHOUT NOTICE CJWITH NOTICE to accused.

ARREST STATUS OF ACCUSED

[ WARRANT is requested bacause prosecutor represents that accused may not appear unless arrested. [HAS [] HAS NOT been arrested

INFORMATICN ABQUT ACCUSED

NAME (FIRST MI LAST) AND ADDRESS BIRTH DATE SOCIAL SECURITY NUMBER
|— —I 03/14/1981 593.70-5052
JORGE ZAMBRANO PCF NO. MARITAL STATUS
204 NORFOLK ST, Apt: 1, Single
Worcester MA, 01604 DRIVERS LICENSE NOQ. STATE
sus MA
GENDER HEIGHT WEIGHT EYES
I_ _J Male 5" 11" 220 Brown
HAIR "RACE COMPLEXION| _SCARSIMARKSITATTOOS BIRTH STATE OR COUNTRY | DAY PHONE
Brown Hispanic Fair §$R'$,?§§%§ék°“"e"“ STAT/Converted FL 508-799-5987
EMPLOYER/SCHOOL HER'S MA E (FIRST MILAST) FATHER' IRST MI LAST)
Employer: EASY CLEAN . 68'%“85*?&% 'ﬁé : J%HM

CASE INFORMATION

COMPLAINANT NAME (FIRST MI LAST) If::lﬂ'ee De, anﬁ'ian
Police Officer Terrence O Gaffney ] POLICE [1 cmzen [J otver |Folice Dep
ADDRESS 911 LINCOLN SQ PLACE OF OFFENSE
4 KS ;
Worcester MA, 01605 9 FAIRBANKS ST Worcester MA; (_)1610
INCIDENT REPORT NO. OBTN
2007000113929 TWOR070008997
l_ _I CITATION NO(3).
OFFENSE CODE DESCRIPTION OFFENSE DATE
] 94C/32J/A Drug Violation within 1000' of School 12/09/2007
VARIABLES {e.g. victim name, controlled substance type and value of property, other variable information; see Complaipt Language Manual) . 7 ! :
e i L (3T SV e A A T penes Hll [
OFFENSE COQ DESCRIPTION OFFENSE DATE |
) L5/ D/« A+ B e Po J2-§-07
VARIABLES 4
po m(r/L\!\Q.l HA\IM /\/&‘v\d.f :
OFFENSE CODE DESCRIPTION OFFENSE DATE _
L eSS a AvB D L /2-5-07 -
VARIABLES 7/ 1
£0 Michaef )L/Aw\Ir\q
REMARKS

SGURTUSEON
Y] A HEARING RN THIS COVPLAINT APPLICATICN }
WILL BE HELD AT THE ABOVE OOLRT ADCRESS (N

PROCESSING OF NON-ARREST APPLICATION (COURT USE ON
NOTICE SENT OF CLERK'S HEARING SCHEDULED ON.
NOTICE SENT OF JUDGE'S HEARING SCHEDULED ON.
HEARING CONTINUED TO-
APPLICATION DECIDED WITHOUT NOTICE TO ACCUSED BECAUSE.

O m™MINENT THREAT OF [ BoDILY INJURY [] CRIME [ FLIGHT BY ACCUSED

[] FELONY CHARGED AND POLICE DO NOT REQUEST NOTICE

[] FELONY CHARGED BY CIVILIAN; NO NOTICE AT CLERK'S DISCRETION
COMPLAINT TO ISSUE COMPLAINT DENIED
ABOVE OFFENSES [J NO PROBABLE CAUSE FOUND

PROBABLE CAUSE EOUND Fi
NO(ST T 1. .E}ze 3. BASED ON [} REQUEST OF COMPLAINANT
FACTS SET FOURTH IN ATTACHED STATEMENT(S) [J FAILURE TO PROSECUTE

D [0 TESTIMONY RECORDED TAPE NO [J AGREEMENT OF BOTH PARTIES
START NO END NO.

\ E] WARRANT [ SUMMONS TO ISSUE
AR ARRAIGNMENT DATE:

COMMENT

DCCR-2 (08/04)  Booking No. 2007000008897 COURT COPY ABComplaintSingle v3.8.1/CR10 Rev. 04/15/07
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APPLICATION FOR APPLICATION NO. (COURT USE ONLY) PAGE

Trial Court of Massachusetts .
= CRIMINAL COMPLAINT —4_ of_4_| District Court Department

I, the undersigned complainant, request that a criminal complaint issue against the accused charging the

ORCE DISTRICT COURT
ffense(s) listed below. If the accused HAS NOT BEEN ARRESTED and the charges involve: ‘2’!5 ':niinsgt[;:t?et S oo
Worcester MA 01608
OonLy MISDEMEANOR(S), | request a hearing[] WITHOUT NOTICE because of an imminent threat of
[1BODILY INJURY [] COMMISSION OF A CRIME OFLIGHT [J WITH NOTICE to accused. <"

1 ONE OR MORE FELONIES, ! request a hearing ] WITHOUT NOTICE [JWITH NOTICE to accused.

ARREST STATUS OF ACCUSED
R HAS  [J HAS NOT been arested

LI WARRANT is requested because prosecutor represents that accused may not appear unless arrested.

INFORMATION ABOUT ACCUSED
NAME (F'RST M| LAST) AND ADDRESS A R O o

AL L R R N R P VY AXLHARRE RN RS LA F AV Ak hmw ha g

JORGE ZAMBRANO R TR P L
o S *w»ttnat#ntt-thnhqntn#n—att ----- LR R R I R R ey R AL L L E W Wy
204 NORFOLK ST, Apt: 1,
O T L T T e T T T T e
Worcester MA, 01604

bbb e e R T L R e LY T T e

bl b T L PR L L L Y Ty Pty
TP AT AW O ARk kA m v L R AR R R Ak Rk AL A ) v AR AN AR R AR A bk
B R R o G ey

R T L R T T I T b AT T e O N SN T T - T P i eiersrarerasararii

B R L T e o s s e bbb o B e O G A S -t

bbb An b bbbt b R R L P T T T LT T T Ty L e e R P Y R e R L e G T P A

i L S O T AP ey R R T o P L e G S,

"~ CASE INFORMATION
COMPLAINANT NAME (FIRST MI LAST) COMPLAINANT TYPE
Police Officer Terrence O Gaffney B PoLiceE ] cmzeEN [ OTHER

‘"Q*.t.ttlqAk»wn—ttiti*-:ﬁﬁa*ﬂtt'tttttt»ﬁkﬁ*ﬁt.l—-t'pwiaﬁ&ﬁan.tttiinwﬁﬁﬁ*fﬁ'ﬁtttlq»tﬁwn.itit PLACE OF OF ENSE

B A T L 9 FAIRBANKS ST warcester MA 01610

'ta-gw*twtttt-—wn;ﬁ.ﬁnQa-w».v-aonlthnn)tnt‘.'.ﬁﬁhtwtﬁt.ti'dqlhﬁﬁt*tnttttttnaﬁt«ﬁi'tttttt[!ﬁ*tnht'ti*'lu!

Ff::?ibe Depaén

LEE

L L I R S R P

INCIDENT REPORT NO. OBTN
WRA AW ltt'tahﬁi*wﬁtttu'.n*#ﬁﬁitt-!d lQQ*ttﬁtltttit'iﬁtkhﬁ*t'ti't'wttkatﬁttiitttuQk*tﬁ*il—ttii!#aﬁttt 20070001 1 3929 TWORDTDUOBQQ?
e e e R =
OFFENSE CODE DESCRIPTION OFFENSE DATE
. 94C/32J/A Drug Violation within 1000' of School 12/09/2007
VARWBLES (e.g. viclim name, controlled substance, type and value of property, other variable information; see Complaint Language Manual) i Tagd
i
D e —— ' gt
OFFENSE CODE DESCRIFTION 7 OFI;EQSE' DATE
2 .
VARIABLES
OFFENSE CODE DESCRIPTION OFFENSE DATE. oo
)
3 -
VARIABLES :
[
REMARKS COMPLAINANTS SIGNATURE [CATEFiLED
.E
“GURT USEOHLY A HEARING LRON THIS COMPLAINT APPLICATICN } éATE OF HEARING
——— | WILL EE HELD AT THE ABCVE OCLRT ALDRESS ON AT b jids
TO THE ACCUSED NAMED ABOVE ;

You are hereby notified that an application for a criminal complaint to issue against you for the offense(s) listed above
has been made in this court by the complainant named above. This notice is to inform you that a hearing will be held at
this court by a Magistrate to determine whether criminal proceedings will be commenced against you in this matter. The
hearing will be held at the time and date shown above. You may appear at this time to present your side of the-tase. You

may bring witnesses with you and you may also bring a lawyer, although it is not required that you be represented by
counsel. :

Please bring this notice and report to the Clerk Magistrate's office upon your arrival at the Court. The Court House |
address is listed above,

If you do not appear for your hearing at the time and date noted the criminal complaint may issue against yol on that
date. ;
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APPLICATION FOR APPLICATION NO. (COURT USE ONLY) PAGE
CRIMINAL COMPLAINT 4 of 4

I, the undersigned complainant, request that a criminal complaint issue against the accused charging the
sffense(s) listed below. If the accused HAS NOT BEEN ARRESTED and the charges involve:

OoNLy MISDEMEANOR(S), | request a hearing[J WITHOUT NOTICE because of an imminent threat of
[ BODILY INJURY [J COMMISSION OF A CRIME [J FLIGHT [0 WITH NOTICE to accused.

[0 ONE OR MORE FELONIES, | request a hearing [JWITHOUT NOTICE [JWITH NOTICE to accused.

Trial Court of Massachusetts
District Court Department $

WORCESTER DISTRICT COURT
225 Main Street
Worcester MA 01608 I

I WARRANT is requested because prosecutor represents that accused may not appear unless arrested.

ARREST STATUS OF ACCUSED
B HAS  [] HAS NOT been arrested

INFORMATION ABOUT ACCUSED
NAME (FIRST MI LAST) AND ADDRESS BIRTH DATE SOCIAL SECURITY NUMBER

03/14/1981 593-70-5052
JORGE ZAMBRANO “PCF NO. MARITAL STATUS
204 NORFOLK ST, Apt: 1, Single
Worcester MA, 01604 DRIVERS LICENSE NO. STATE
sUS MA
GENDER HEIGHT WEIGHT EYES
Male 51" 220 Brown
AAR RACE COMPLEXION] . SCARS/NARKS/TATTOOS BIRTH STATE OR COUNTRY | DAY PHONE
Brown Hispanic Fair ggg‘}eﬁ‘gg%acﬁ"“"e"e" STAT/Converted FL 508-799-5987
EMPLOYER/SCHOOL ~MOTF

Employer: EASY CLEAN

W:"'_E%MN,B_E*M%E {FIRST MI LAST)

CASE INFORMATION

NOK:

COMPLAINANT NAME (FIRST MI LAST)

Police Officer Terrence O Gaffney ® PoLcE O CITIZEN [ OTHER

S Ry

_Iﬂﬁbe Departmen

ADDRESS 911 LINCOLN SQ PLACE OF OFFENSE
: 9 FAIRBANKS ST Worcester MA 01610
Worcester MA, 01605 58 om.f !
INCIDENT REPORT NO. OBTN
2007000113929 TWOR070008997
CITATION NO{(S).
OFFENSE CODE DESCRIPTION OFFENSE DATE
. 84C/32J/A Drug Violation within 1000' of School 12/08/2007
VARIABLES (e.g. victim name, controlled substance, type and value of property. other variable information; see Complaint Language Manual) M ]
. "—“
OFFENSE CODE DESCRIPTION OFFENSE DATE
2 1
VARIABLES e
OFFENSE CODE DESCRIPTION OFFENSE DATE e
3 VARIABLE :
S
REMARKS COMPLAINANT'S SIGNATURE DATE FILED
X
SOURTUSETNLY | 1 LminG (RON TS OOWPLAINT APPLIGATION } DATE OF HEARING TIME OF HEARING :
—————— | WILL BE HELD AT THE ABOVE CCURT ACDRESS ON AT LA el
L
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